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Free Betdaq Trading Software On betdaqgtraders.com Maiden Hurdle 2m
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Race 1 Free Betdaq Trading Software On betdagtraders.com Maiden UK: 1:55 pm
Hurdle 2m
Prize $17,303. 1st $11,201. 2nd $3,460. 3rd $1,639. 4th $729. 5th $274. NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:55 pm
For: 4YO plus. QLD: 10:55 pm
NT: 10:25 pm
SA: 11:25 pm
WA: 8:55 pm
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Belclare Boy (IRE) D E Mullins P Meany 533462040s 19:0-1-2 $6,161 0% 16% 166
2. Bilko (FR) D J Mullins G Elliott 52 1.0-1-0 $0 0% 100% 166
3. Boogily Lane (IRE) S W Flanagan S McConville 8sxx 3:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 166
4, Kuwait Star (GB) D E Splaine (a3) M McCausland 6657858659 26:4-1-1 $6,449 15% 23% 166
5. Like A Flash (IRE) AW Short (a7) R Hackett 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 166
6. Perfect Man (IRE) S J Gray (a3) P Hurley 6s6x 3:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 166
7. Robin Des Mana (IRE) K M Donoghue G Elliott $741s03 51-0-1 $12,695 20% 40% 166
8. Silent Sun (GB) B Hayes James Dullea sX 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 166
9. Stretchingthetruth (IRE) M P Walsh N Meade s1sl 2:2-0-0 $12,034 100% 100% 166
10. Act In Time (IRE) J S McGarvey C Roche 00 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 162
11. Alamgiyr (IRE) D Meyler (a3) E Doyle 7850020652 9:0-2-0 $6,264 0% 22% 162
12. Baron Von Chill (GB) A Ring (ab) P J Rothwell 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 162
13. Ciao Vincitore (IRE) P D Kennedy (a3) Mrs D A Love X 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 162
14. Grand Canyon (IRE) G N Fox Miss A Mooney 0574125545 9:1-2-0 $13352 11% 33% 162
15. Kalawar (USA) M A Enright E P Harty 6s00s0 4:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 162
16. Twotensandalift (IRE) M P Burke (a7) J M Burke xs045 4:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 162
17. Delayed Eloquence B T O'Connell Joseph P O'Brien 64048 5:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 159
(IRE)
18. Theatre Run (IRE) M P Fogarty M A Cahill 05sxs6 4:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 159
SCRATCHED

Race 1 Free Betdaq Trading Software On betdaqtraders.com Maiden Hurdle: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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BELCLARE BOY Trainer P Meany Barrier
Jockey D E Mullins 166.0kg Prizemoney $6,161
6 year old rn unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-16
H Sire Ad Valorem Dam Belclare
Breeder Unknown Career 19:0-1-2 12 Mths 9:0-1-2 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Owners P Meany . . . .
Colours Orange, black star, striped sleeves & cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:0-0-2  Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
50f9 PUNC Thu130ctl6 2m CLMdH Good D E Mullins 11-&)2 6/1 Labaik 11-12 st-Ibs 25.50L 3:53.2
st-lbs
30f16 GOWR Fri30Sepl6 2m CLMdH Good D E Mullins 11]%)2 33/1 Mr Antolini 11-12 st-lbs 6.50L 3:50.7
st-Ibs
30f15 GOWR Wed 31Aug16 1m 1f 110y CLHcp Good S P Davis 08-|(t))4 2 20/1 Windsor Beach 09-13 st-lbs 3.75L 1:59.63
st-Ibs
40f16 GOWR Wed 10Augl6 1m 1f 100y CLHcp Good R D Dolan 09-|(t))1 2 7/1 Romantic 09-08 st-Ibs 3.25L 2:02.58
st-lbs
60f 18 NAAS Wed 20Jull6é 1m CLHcp Good R D Dolan 09-|(t))0 5  8/1 Fairy Foxglove 09-11 st-Ibs 5.25L 1:41.03
st-lbs
n B".KO Trainer G Elliott Barrier
Jockey D J Mullins 166.0kg Prizemoney $0
5 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-100
" Sire Balko Dam Moriany
Breeder Unknown Career 10-1-0 12 Mths 0:0-0-0 1stUp1:0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Owners Gigginstown House Stud
Colours Maroon, white star & armlet, maroon cap, white star

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
20f7 ROYA Sat9Mayl5 1m 3f110y CL Good B Hubert 09#)1 Bankwelle 09-07 st-lbs 1.50L 3:22.9
st-lbs
- Trainer S McConville Barrier
f
n BOOG"'Y LANE Jockey S W Flanagan 166.0kg Prizemoney $0
5 year old g unknown , Win Range - W&P% 0-0
. Sire Tikkanen Dam Ninaprettybalerina

Breeder Unknown Career3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Owners Michael McConville . ) ) .
Colours Red & white stripes, red sleeves, white cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 20-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
8of14 NAVA Sat24Sepl6 2m CLNHF Soft MDJ 12-00 33/1 The Rory Story 12-00 st-lbs 29.75L 4:14.9
Mcconville st-Ibs
Upl of I0FARM  Sat 27Feb16 3m CLMd Heawy MM 11-10 12/1 Mr Mcgo 11-10 st-lbs L
Mcconville st-Ibs
Upl of 13BALL  Sun24Jan16 3m CLMd Heawy MM 11-10 10/1 Global Stage 12-01 st-Ibs L
Mcconville st-Ibs
n KUWAIT STAR Trainer M McCausland Barrier
Jockey D E Splaine 166.0kg Prizemoney $6,449
7 year old ch unknown Win Range 1408m - 1866m W&P% 15-23
- Sire Resplendent Glory Dam Mofeyda
Breeder Unknown Career 26:4-1-1 12 Mths 40-0-0 1stUp7:0-0-0  2nd Up 7:0-0-0

Owners David Given

Colours Black & yellow quartered, hooped sleeves, striped cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:2-1-1 - Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 2:2-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

60f11 DOWN Fri 23Sepl6  2m 2f 50y CLMdH Good  JJ Slevin 11-12 40/1 Sir Raston 11-08 st-lbs L 4:35.6

60of7 DOWN Mon 29Augl6 2m 7f CLMdH Good D E Mullins ﬂ% 20/1 Bertie Bell 11-12 st-lbs 37.25L 5:37.1
70f9 CHEL Wed 6Janl6 1m 2f CL6Hcp Synth L Morris 35'82 6 20/1 Jethou Island 09-01 st-lbs 13.25L 2:05.06
80of12 SOUT Sat 12Decl5 1m CL6Hcp Synth L Morris g’élgg 10 20/1 Limerick Lord 09-06 st-Ibs 13.25L 1:42.87
80f13 LING Fril6lanl5 1m 2f CL6Hcp Synth A Kirby (E:[?:(Eé 9 20/1 Sabre Rock 09-08 st-lbs 6.75L 2:06.56
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| LIKE A FLASH

' 6year old b unknown

Sire Definite Article Dam Bluebell Line

Breeder Unknown

Owners Liam Hackett

Colours Maroon, white disc & sleeves, striped cap

_ 3 PERFECT MAN

5 year old b unknown

Sire Morozov Dam Garrisker

Breeder Unknown

Owners P M Hurley

Colours Emerald green, pink hoop & sleeves, yellow cap

L

Race Details Track
60f10 FAIR  Sat80ctle  2m 4f CLMdH Good
6of12 ATHL Sat7Mayl6e 3mCL Good
Upl of 12BALL  Sun 24Aprl6 3m CLMd

_® | ROBIN DES MANA

{4 Syearold brunknown
b/ Sire Robin Des Pres Dam Kokopelli Mana
Breeder Unknown
Owners Brendan Scully
Colours White, dark blue cross of lorraine, dark blue cap, pink star

Race Details Track

70f10 DOWN Wed 13Julle 2m 2f 50y CLMdH Good

40f13 BELL Sat2Julle  2m 1f CLMdH Soft

10f10 DOWN Fril7Junl6  2m CLNHF Good

110f 11 NAAS Sat 7Novl5  2m CLNHF Soft

30f8 PUNC Thu150ctl5 2m CLNHF Good
EJ SILENT SUN

' 6year old b unknown

Sire Lucarno Dam Sari Rose
Breeder Unknown

Owners James Daniel Dullea

Trainer R Hackett Barrier
Jockey A W Short 166.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Trainer P Hurley Barrier
Jockey S J Gray 166.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S J Gray 11-|(t))4 50/1 Tinos Tank 11-04 st-lbs 17.00L 4:52.8
st-Ibs
M D Skehan 12-|(t))1 6/1 What Else 12-01 st-lbs 9.50L 0:00.
st-Ibs
M D Skehan ~ 12-01 7/2 Ard Na Carraig 12-01 st-lbs L
st-lbs
Trainer G Elliott Barrier
Jockey K M Donoghue 166.0kg Prizemoney $12,695
Win Range 3219m W&P% 20-40
Career 5:1-0-1 12 Mths 5:1-0-1 1stUp 21-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Colours Black, white diamond, white diamonds on sleeves, black cap, white

diamonds

Race Details
Upl of 16 DAWS  Mon 4May15 3m CLMd

Track
Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B J Cooper 11—&)2 3/1 Our Brian 11-04 st-lbs 19.75L 4:42.5
st-lbs
L P Dempsey 11—&)2 7/1 Tesseract 11-12 st-Ibs 17.75L 4:01.1
st-lbs
M N Carberry 11—|(tJ)7 6/4 Robin Des Mana 11-07 st-Ibs 3.50L 3:55.9
st-lbs
ML) 11-07 5/1 Ballela Boy 11-07 st-lbs 26.00L 4:04.
Mcguinness  st-lbs
MLJ 11-10 14/1 Gunnery Sergeant 11-10 st-Ibs 11.00L
Mcguinness  st-Ibs 3435
Trainer James Dullea Barrier
Jockey B Hayes 166.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 0:0-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey
MGM
Mangan

Wgt Br. Winner
12—|(tJ)2 8/1 Bare Necessities 12-02 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
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Pt

. [EJ STRETCHINGTHETRUTH
5 year old b unknown
Sire Gold Well Dam Maryanndoyle
Breeder Unknown
Owners John P McManus
Colours Emerald green & orange hooped, white cap

"

Barrier
Prizemoney $12,034
W&P% 100-100

Trainer N Meade
Jockey M P Walsh 166.0kg
Win Range 3219m - 4828m

Career 2.2-0-0 12 Mths 22-0-0  1st Up 2:2-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
10f23 PUNC Sat30Aprl6 2m CLNHF Soft M N Carberry 12-|(t))0 13/8450t£eétchingthetruth 12-00 st-lbs 6.50L
st-lbs 04.
1of15 DROM Sun8Novl5 3m CLMd Soft M J C Barry 11]%)0 7/1 Stretchingthetruth 11-10 st-Ibs 0.20L
st-lbs
- Trainer C Roche Barrier
f
ACT IN TIME Jockey J S McGarvey 162.0kg Prizemoney $0
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
- Sire Stowaway Dam Female
Breeder Unknown Career20-0-0 12 Mths 20-0-0 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Oumers John P McManus Firm 00-0-0  Good 0:0-0-0  Soft10-0-0  Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Emerald green & orange hooped, quartered cap JImI: : 1'0'0 0 D?(t) 00 0 0 T° k'O_O 0 . Teka/‘ll)yt.oi) 0 0
ockey 1:0-0- ist 0:0-0- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
120f16 TIPP  Tue4Octle  2m CLMdH Soft J S Mcgarvey 11—|(t))3 50/1 Lion In His Heart 11-04 st-lbs L 4:00.
st-lbs
110f13 LIST ~ Tue 13Sepl6 2m CLNHF Heavy M P Roche 11—|(t))7 5/2 Bargy Lady 11-00 st-lbs L 4:11.8
st-Ibs
ﬁ ALAMGIYR Trainer E Doyle Barrier
Jockey D Meyler 162.0kg Prizemoney $6,264
" @ 4yearoldb unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-22
- Sire Desert Style Dam Alaiyma
Breeder Unknown Career 9:0-2-0 12 Mths 80-2-0 1stUp4:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Quiners Ms G C Murphy Firm 0000 Good 30--0  Soft40-0-0  Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours White & purple diamonds, emerald green sleeves, white armlet, emerald ' V-0 2" ?0 A Oft &:0-U- eavy LU-U-
green & white striped cap Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
70f16 CORK Sun160ctl6 2m CLMdH Soft D Meyler 11—|(l))7 20/1 Light That 11-07 st-lbs 30.75L 3:58.4
st-Ibs
80f20 GOWR Fri30Sepl6  2m CLMdH Good D Meyler 11—|(l))7 50/13\£%r50nica's Napkin 11-00 st-Ibs 31.50L
st-Ibs 9.
110f11 SAIN  Sun3Julle  1m4fCL Good A Badel 09—|(l))2 Silverwave 09-02 st-lbs 21.25L 2:29.2
st-Ibs
16 of 16 NAVA Sat 28Mayl6 1m 5f CLHcp Soft S Foley 10—|(l))2 6 5/2 Ibsen 09-09 st-Ibs 20.25L 2:56.88
st-Ibs
20f13 KILL  Tue 17Mayl6 1m 3f 30y CLHcp Good S Foley 09—|(l))4 7 12/1 Le Vagabond 10-00 st-Ibs 2.00L 2:25.87
st-Ibs
BARON VON CH".I. Trainer P J Rothwell Barrier
Jockey A Ring 162.0kg
4 year old b unknown
. Sire Sulamani Dam Kings Maiden
Breeder Unknown
Owners Carol Hogan FIRST STARTER

Colours Dark green, royal blue chevron, royal blue chevrons on sleeves, hooped
cap

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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: CIAO VINCITORE

4 year old b unknown

Sire Milan Dam Full Of Elegance

Breeder Unknown

Owners MJK Syndicate

Colours Light green, purple seams, hooped sleeves, striped cap

Race Details Track  Jockey

150f18 CLON Thu 29Sepl6 2m 0f 160y CLMdH Good

GRAND CANYON

4 year old b unknown

Sire High Chaparral Dam Cleide Da Silva
Breeder Unknown

Owners Miss Amanda Mooney

Colours Pink & mauve check

R Blackmore  11-07

Trainer Mrs D A Love Barrier

Jockey P D Kennedy 162.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
50/1 Mr Nicolls 11-07 st-lbs L 4:06.8

st-lbs
Trainer Miss A Mooney Barrier
Jockey G N Fox 162.0kg Prizemoney $13,352

Win Range 2012m W&P% 11-33

Career 9:1-2-0 12 Mths 6:1-1-0  1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-0 Soft 3:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
13 0of 14 CURR  Mon 100ctl6 1m 2f CLHcp Good L FRoche 09]%4 2 16/1 Jagen H'ghar 09-11 st-lbs L 2:11.06
st-lbs
70f9  NEWC Thu23Junl6 1m 2f 42y CL5Hcp Synth D Tudhope 09]%6 7 11/4 Suitor 09-04 st-Ibs 17.50L 2:10.56
st-lbs
40f8 RIPO  Wed 15Jun16 1m 4f CL5Hcp Good P Makin 09]%7 3 5/4 Skiddaw Valleys 09-04 st-Ibs 1.25L 2:39.15
st-lbs
10f10 REDC Mon 30May16 1m 2f CL4Hcp Good P Makin 08#)2 9 7/2 Grand Canyon 08-12 st-Ibs 0.75L 2:06.57
st-lbs
20f9 AYR  Wed 18May16 1m 2f CL5Hcp Soft D Tudhope 09]%3 10 9/2 Nice Vintage 08-08 st-lbs 3.50L 2:14.41
st-lbs
- Trainer E P Harty Barrier
f
5 KAI'AWAR Jockey M A Enright 162.0kg Prizemoney $0
[ ) “4yearoldb unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sk ,:KJ Sire More Than Ready Dam Kaloura
g:;sg:srltlj rggmz rty Career 40-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours White & maroon chevrons, white sleeves, white cap, maroon diamonds Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 10-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
60f18 CLON Thu29Sepl6 2m Of 160y CLMdH Good AP Heskin 11-|(t))7 20/1 Mr Nicolls 11-07 st-Ibs 17.50L 4:06.8
st-lbs
110f 13 CURR  Sun 22Mayl6 1m 2f CLMd Soft K Fallon 10-|(t))5 10 66/12T1r}elzl\/|ajor General 09-05 st-lbs 16.50L
st-lbs 17,
13 0f 13 NAAS  Wed 11May16 1m 2f CLMd Soft K Fallon 10-|(t))5 3 33/1 Flying Bullet 09-05 st-lbs L 2:22.53
st-lbs
210f22 CURR  Sun120ctl4 7fCLMd Soft P J Smullen 09-|(t))5 6 11/21R2cgy9%I Navy Ship 09-05 st-lbs 24.75L
st-lbs 25!
TWOTENSAN DAI.I FT Trainer J M Burke Barrier
Jockey M P Burke 162.0kg Prizemoney $0
[ o | 4yearold b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
ok Sire Arcadio Dam Certain Hope
g;sﬁgfsfv%ﬂ';?;’%"rzmps Syndicate Career 40-0-0 12 Mths40-0-0 1stUp20-0-0  2nd Up 10-0-0
Colours Black & white check, white sleeves, red armlet, red cap, black star Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track
Upl of 16CORK ~ Sun 160ct16 2m CLMdH Soft
14 of 17 PUNC  Tue 26Aprl6 2m CLNHF Soft
40of11 LIME Sat12Marl6 2m CLNHF Heavy
50f6 LEOP  Sun 28Febl6 2m CLNHF Soft

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Jockey
M P Burke 11-07

M P A King 11-07
MJ M Burke  11-07
M P Burke 11-05

Wgt Br. Winner

50/1 Light That 11-07 st-Ibs L 3:58.4

st-Ibs

33/1 Cilaos Emery 11-07 st-lbs L 4:04.3

st-Ibs

0 16/1 The Sneaky Punter 11-07 st-lbs L 4:31.6
st-Ibs

) 40/1 Aspen Colorado 11-12 st-lbs 17.75L 3:57.5
st-Ibs
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DELAYED ELOQUENCE

5 year old b unknown

Sire Beneficial Dam Famous Lady

Breeder Unknown

Owners J J Power

Colours Royal blue & emerald green quartered, green sleeves, hooped cap

"

Trainer Joseph P O'Brien Barrier

Jockey B T 0'Connell 159.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
60f16 TIPP  Tue4Octl6  2m CLMdH Soft M P Fogarty 10]%)3 25/1 Shattered Love 11-07 st-lbs 30.75L 3:57.4
st-Ibs
40f19 CORK Sun28Augl6 2m 4f CLMdH Good M P Walsh 11-|(t))7 12/1 Polar Present 11-07 st-lbs 5.75L 4:51.9
st-Ibs
110f16 GALW Sat30Jullé  2m CLNHF Good  MKE Power 11-|(t))9 8/1 Queen Deirdre 11-03 st-lbs 26.25L 3:32.
st-Ibs
40f9 KILL  Mon11Jull6 2m 1f CLNHF Good M S O'brien 11-|(t))2 14/1 Verdana Blue 10-10 st-Ibs 9.50L 3:58.6
st-Ibs
8of 11 FAIR  Sat19Decl5 2m CLNHF Heavy M KE Power 11-|(t))7 7/4 Commeragh Trix 11-07 st-lbs L 4:24.9
st-Ibs
TH EATRE RUN Trainer M A Cahill Barrier
Jockey M P Fogarty 159.0kg Prizemoney $0
5 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
L Sire King's Theatre Dam One Run
’ Breeder Unknown ). N 0-()- 0-()-
Owners One Eight Seven Four Syndicate :a ree(; g 8 8 0 22 “ﬁt2,5046000 0 ;StﬂUORO&(?g 0 ﬁnd Up1.1600000
Colours Light blue, dark blue braces, striped sleeves & cap frm D007 00a 2470 ot VUL cavy LU
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

10 of 16 GOWR Fri 30Sepl6  2m CLMdH Good M P Fogarty 11—|(t))5 66/1 Mr Antolini 11-12 st-lbs 22.25L 3:50.7
st-Ibs

50f7 LIST  Wed 14Sepl6 2m CLMdH Heavy M P Fogarty 11—|(t))5 50/1 Timiyan 11-12 st-Ibs 17.50L 4:35.1
st-Ibs

Upl of 14LISC  Sun 20Mar16 3m CLMd Good M P AKing 11#)0 12/1 Silent Steps 11-10 st-lbs L
st-Ibs

60of12 DROM Sun 250ctl5 3m CLMd

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

MJT Carroll  11-10

6/1 Milan Lady 11-10 st-Ibs 16.50L
st-lbs
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Race 2 Betdaq Serious About Sport Maiden Hurdle 2m 4f

UK: 2:30 pm

Prize $17,303. 1st $11,201. 2nd $3,460. 3rd $1,639. 4th $729. 5th $274.
For: 4YO plus.

Horse

1. Ballyegan Hero (IRE)

3. Blue Owen (IRE)

4. Book Of Love (IRE)
5. Court Martialed (IRE)
6. Fenno's Storm (IRE)

1. Kagney (IRE)

8. Loughaderra Prince

(IRE)

9. Minmore News (IRE)

10. Polymath (IRE)

11. The Canny Man (IRE)
12. Rock Road (IRE)
13. Stand Up And Fight

(IRE)

Jockey
B T O'Connell

P D Kennedy (a3)
B R Dalton (a3)
D E Mullins

N P Madden

S W Flanagan

D F O'Regan

B M Brooks (a7)
D J Mullins

R C Colgan

B Hayes

M P Walsh

Trainer
JJWalsh

Mrs J Harrington
D McDonogh

G A Kingston

J E Kiely

N Meade

A Fleming

Sean Doyle
G Elliott

W Harney
M J Bowe
E Bolger

Last 10
1526267

3454054320
808005835
553576

0s0
12535952
s13sx

$57343s13
slx4

4059

s2

Career
6:1-2-0

8:0-1-2
8:0-0-1
5:0-0-1
2:0-0-0
5:1-2-1
3:1-0-1

0:0-0-0
7:1-0-3
3:1-0-0
3:0-0-0
1:0-1-0

Race 2 Betdaq Serious About Sport Maiden Hurdle: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Prize
$13,942

$2,614
$960
$1,201
$0
$13,007
$9,576

$0
$939
$0

$0
$3,382

NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:30 am

W%
17%

0%
0%
0%
0%
20%
33%

0%
14%
33%

0%

0%

QLD: 11:30 pm
NT: 11:00 pm
SA: 12:00 am
WA: 9:30 pm

P% Bar Wgt

50% 166
SCRATCHED

38% 166
13% 166
20% 166
0% 166
80% 166
67% 166
0% 166
57% 166
33% 166
0% 161
100% 161
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- |3 BALLYEGAN HERO

" 5yearold b unknown
Sire Oscar Dam Kelly Gales
Breeder Unknown

Owners T A O'Brien
Colours Red, white star & sleeves, white & orange check cap

Race Details Track
1of8 TRAM Thu60ctl6  2m CLNHF Good
20f17 KILL  Sun15Mayl6 2m 1f CLMdH Good
60f9 CORK Sun27Marl6 2m 3f CLNHF Heavy
20f10 CORK Mon 14Marl6 2m CLNHF Heavy
60f15 THUR ThullFebl6 2m CLMdH Heavy
7 year old b unknown
L Sire Blueprint Dam Princess Sheena
" Breeder Unknown
Owners John Percy Griffin & Ms G Griffin
Colours Black, white stars, black sleeves, black cap, maroon star
Race Details Track
30f18 GOWR Sat1Octle  2m 4f CLMdH Good
40f10 KILL  Fri19Augle 2m 1f CLMdH Good
40f11 KILL ~ Wed 15Jull5 2m 1f CLNHF Good
12 of 17 ROSC  Tue 7Jull5  2m 4f CLNHF Good
40f13 GALW Thu3lJull4 2m 2f CLNHF Good
7 year old b unknown
- Sire Kutub Dam Love's Always Game
Breeder Unknown
Owners P E | Newell
Colours Dark blue & yellow quartered, quartered cap
Race Details Track
80f9 PUNC Thu130ctl6 2m CLMdH Good
14 of 30 NAVA Sat 24Sepl6 2m CLMdH Soft
80of 10 KILB  Sat 6Auglé  2m CLNHF Good
10 0f 13 ROSC  Tue 5Julle  2m 4f 100y CLNHF Soft
13 0of 13 PUNC Wed LJunl6 2m CLNHF Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer J J Walsh
Jockey B T 0'Connell 166.0kg
Win Range 3219m

Barrier
Prizemoney $13,942
W&P% 17-50

Career 6:1-2-0 12 Mths 6:1-2-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 4:0-1-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
K O'farrell 12-|(t))0 5/2 Ballyegan Hero 12-00 st-lbs 1.75L 4:02.2
st-Ibs
B T O'connell 11-|(t))4 14/1 Thinkitplanitdoit 11-12 st-lbs 0.50L 4:11.8
st-Ibs
MW T Cronin 12-|(t))0 11/1 Give Me A Copper 12-00 st-Ibs L 5:15.1
st-Ibs
R Blackmore 12-|(t))0 20/1 Oscars Boss 12-00 st-lbs 1.25L 4:19.5
st-Ibs
BTO'connell  11-03 66/1 Burgas 11-03 st-lbs 28.75L 4:11.9
st-Ibs
Trainer Mrs J Harrington Barrier
Jockey P D Kennedy 166.0kg Prizemoney $2,614
Win Range - W&P% 0-38
Career 8:0-1-2 12 Mths 2:0-0-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

P D Kennedy 11-12 25/1 Blood Crazed Tiger 11-12 st-lbs 15.50L
st-1bs 4:48.5

M J Bolger 11-04 7/1 St Stephens Green 11-12 st-lbs 6.00L
st-1bs 4:245

M K Harrington 12-00 6/1 Knocknanuss 12-00 st-bs 12.00L 3:48.2

M K Harrington 12-00
M K Harrington 12-00

st-lbs

11/2 Westerner Lady 11-07 st-lbs L 5:05.5
st-lbs

9/1 Clondaw Farmer 12-00 st-Ibs 3.25L 4:09.8

st-Ibs
Trainer D McDonogh Barrier
Jockey B R Dalton 166.0kg Prizemoney $960
Win Range - W&P% 0-13
Career 8:0-0-1 12 Mths 8:0-0-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

J B Kane 11-12 33/1 Labaik 11-12 st-Ibs L 3:53.2

B R Dalton ftllll)s 66/1 Our Boy Boru 11-12 st-Ibs 32.00L 4:06.9
M M J Lynch %I(I))S 20/1 Burrows Lane 12-00 st-Ibs 34.00L 3:55.2
M M J Lynch 5% 25/1 Baltimore Buzz 120 stbs L 5065

M M J Lynch i%:ﬁé 28/1 Wishmoor 12-00 st-bs 3533
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= Trainer G A Kingston Barrier
i
5 Y B COURT MARTIALED Jockey D E Mullins 166.0kg Prizemoney $1,201
1} 5 yearold baybrown unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-20
\ j .-/ Sire Court Cave Dam Hunterstown Queen
Breeder Unknown Career 5:0-0-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-1 1stUp 20-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Qumers G A Kingston Frm00-00  Good 2001  Soft 2000 Heavy 10-0-0
Colours Yellow & dark green stripes, yellow sleeves, yellow cap, dark green star /"' V"V ?o Y ot 2:0-4- eavy LU-U-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
50f14 TIPP  Tue4Octl6é  2m 4f CLNHF Soft M J C Barry 12-|(t))0 18/1 Monbeg Notorious 12-00 st-lbs L 5:01.7
st-Ibs
50f8 LIST  Wed 14Sepl6 2m 4f CLNHF Heavy M F Maguire 12-|(t))0 6/1 Dorans River 12-00 st-Ibs 30.25L 5:35.
st-Ibs
30f13 CORK Sun28Augl6 2m CLNHF Good M F Maguire 12-|(t))0 4/1 Dr Mikey 12-00 st-lbs 12.00L 3:44.2
st-Ibs
70f12 CLON Thu 19Mayl6 2m Of 110y CLNHF Good M N Carberry 12-|(t))0 7/23(%gr;ner Mcgregor 12-00 st-Ibs 17.50L
st-Ibs 28.
60f24 PUNC Fri29Aprl6  2m 2f CLNHF Soft M A Fox 12-|(t))0 66/1 No Comment 12-00 st-Ibs 25.50L 4:25.
st-Ibs
' Trainer J E Kiely Barrier
ﬂ FENNO S STORM Jockey N P Madden 166.0kg Prizemoney $0
5 year old br unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
L Sire September Storm Dam Swords Lady
’ Breeder Unknown (). (). 0-()- 0-()-
Owners Maurice Walsh (Waterford) & Mrs Margaret Crowley :a ree(; g 8 8 0 22 IVCIItII.sOZ(.)OOO 0 Sl)stﬁUOROZ.é)é) 0 ﬁnd Up19600000
Colours Emerald green & royal blue hoops, royal blue armlet, emerald green cap frm D00 ood LU0 ot VUL cavy LU
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
150f 18 CLON Thu 29Sep16 2m 0f 160y CLMdH Good M P Walsh 11—|g4 16/1 n/aL4:01.8
st-lbs
10 of 18 CLON Thu 4Febl6 2m 0f 110y CLMdH Heavy M P Walsh 11—|g3 33/1 Fire In Soul 11-03 st-lbs L 4:22.5
st-lbs
KAGN EY Trainer N Meade Barrier
Jockey S W Flanagan 166.0kg Prizemoney $13,007

5 year old br unknown

Sire Kalanisi Dam Clondalee
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Patricia Hunt
Colours Cerise

Race Details Track
10f10 DOWN Fri23Sepl6 2m 1f 172y CLNHF Good
20f8 LIST  Wed 14Sepl6 2m 4f CLNHF Heavy
30f15 BALL Tue3Mayl6 2m 5f CLMdH Soft

90f10 LEOP Sat6Febl6  2m CLNHF Heavy
20f10 BALL  Sun8Novl5 3m CLMd Heavy

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Win Range 3577m W&P% 20-80

Career 5:1-2-1 12 Mths 5:1-2-1 1stUp 4:0-2-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 3:0-2-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

M N Carberry 12-00 6/4 Kagney 12-00 st-Ibs 6.00L 4:12.1

M N Carberry igl(t))(; 4/5 Dorans River 12-00 st-Ibs 7.50L 5:35.

J M Moore ftll(l))j 50/1 Livelovelaugh 11-12 st-Ibs 10.00L 5:22.1
M K Walsh ftllﬁ 10/1 Sunni May 11-13 st-lbs 28.50L 4:14.6
MR P Quinlan il:lié 2/1 Ballymountain Boy 11-05 st-Ibs 0.20L
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_®  |EJ LOUGHADERRA PRINCE

[« ) 7yearoldb unknown
mrl__&/’ Sire Oscar Dam Loughaderra Rose

Breeder Unknown

Owners Barry Connell

Colours Yellow, dark blue sash, dark blue cap, yellow star
Race Details Track
1of7 NAAS SunINovl5 2m 3f CLNHF Soft
30f7 LIST  Wed 16Sepl5 2m 4f CLNHF Heavy
Upl of I7LING ~ Sun 23Nov14 3m CLMd

5 year old b unknown

Sire Shantou Dam Marino Lil

Breeder Unknown

Owners John Joseph Deegan

Colours White, royal blue hollow box, check sleeves, hooped cap

POLYMATH

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Stowaway Dam Godlylady

Breeder Unknown

Owners Gigginstown House Stud

Colours Maroon, white star & armlet, maroon cap, white star

L o

Race Details Track

50f10 BALL Tue3Mayl6 2m 1f 50y CLNHF Soft

70f9 CORK Sun27Marl6 2m 3f CLNHF Heavy

30f7 LIME Sat12Marl6 2m 3f CLNHF Heavy

40f10 LEOP Sat6Febl6  2m CLNHF Heavy

30f14 FAIR  Frillanle  2m CLNHF Heavy
-y

_ [§] THE CANNY MAN

5 year old b unknown

Sire Indian River Dam Wimbledonian

Breeder Unknown

Owners Patrick Harney & Liam Breslin

Colours Brown, light green cross sashes, yellow cap

Race Details Track
1of15 BALL Sun5Junl6e  3m CLMd Good
Upl of 13DROM  Sun 22May16 3m CLMd Soft
40f13 CURR Sun1Mayl6 3m CLMd Soft

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier
Prizemoney $9,576
W&P% 33-67

Trainer A Fleming
Jockey D F 0'Regan 166.0kg
Win Range 3822m

Career 3:1-0-1 12 Mths 1:1-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 1:.0-0-1
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M F Maguire  12-00 13/8 Loughaderra Prince 12-00 st-lbs 3.50L
st-Ibs 4321
M F Maguire 12-|(t))0 11/10 Cloghala 12-00 st-Ibs 2.00L 5:20.8
st-Ibs
M JJ Codd 12-02 5/4 Roadie Joe 12-02 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
Trainer Sean Doyle Barrier
Jockey B M Brooks 166.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Trainer G Elliott Barrier
Jockey D J Mullins 166.0kg Prizemoney $939

Win Range 4828m W&P% 14-57

Career 7:1-0-3 12 Mths 5:0-0-2 1st Up 2:.0-0-2  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 3:1-0-1 Heavy 4:0-0-2
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

ML) 12-00 3/1 Middlebrow 12-00 st-Ibs 22.00L 4:31.8

Mcsguinness st-Ibs

M S Clements 12—|(l))0 8/1 Give Me A Copper 12-00 st-lbs L 5:15.1
st-1bs

ML) 11-07 8/1 Articulum 12-00 st-Ibs 10.50L 5:26.8

Mcguinness  st-Ibs

MLJ 11-13 16/1 Sunni May 11-13 st-lbs 10.25L 4:14.6

Mcguinness  st-Ibs

M JJ Codd 11—&)2 3/1 Stoneford 11-12 st-Ibs 11.25L 4:23.9
st-1bs

Barrier
Prizemoney $0
W&P% 33-33

Trainer W Harney
Jockey R C Colgan 166.0kg
Win Range 4828m

Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0  1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

M JJ Codd 12—|(t))1 7/2 The Canny Man 12-01 st-lbs 4.00L
st-Ibs

M JE Flynn 12—|(t))1 4/1 Potters Approach 12-01 st-lbs L 6:07.
st-Ibs

M D Skehan 12—|(t))1 8/1 Rocky's Treasure 12-01 st-lbs 12.00L
st-Ibs
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ROCK ROAD

4 year old b unknown

Sire Definite Article Dam Sweet Kiln
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Phyllis Bowe

Colours Red, emerald green sash & sleeves, white & emerald green hooped cap

Race Details Track
40f8 FAIR  Sat80ctl6  2m CLNHF Good
150f 30 NAVA  Sat 24Sepl6 2m CLMdH Soft
90f23 PUNC Sat30Aprl6 2m CLNHF Soft
STAND UP AND FIGHT

4 year old b unknown

Sire Flemensfirth Dam Aylesbury Park

Breeder Unknown

Owners John P McManus

Colours Emerald green & orange hooped, white cap

Race Details Track

20f20 NAVA Sat2Aprl6  2m CLMdH

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Heavy M P Walsh

Trainer M J Bowe Barrier

Jockey B Hayes 161.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 220-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M E P O'brien 11-&)0 20/1 Allez Sea 11-10 st-lbs 4.50L 3:52.9
st-Ibs
B Hayes 11-|(t))8 50/1 Our Boy Boru 11-12 st-lbs 32.50L 4:06.9
st-Ibs
M C M Healy 11-|(t))4 50/1 Stretchingthetruth 12-00 st-lbs L 4:04.3
st-Ibs
Trainer E Bolger Barrier
Jockey M P Walsh 161.0kg Prizemoney $3,382
Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Career 1:0-1-0 12 Mths 1:.0-1-0 1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

11-02
st-Ibs

12/1 Thebarrowman 11-12 st-lbs 0.50L 4:27.9
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Race 3 XSP Available At betdaq.com Handicap Hurdle (80-116) 2m 4f

Prize $16,607. 1st $10,751. 2nd $3,321. 3rd $1,574. 4th $699. 5th $262.
For: 4YO plus.

Horse

1. Mr Boss Man (IRE)

3. Riverside City (IRE)

4. William Du Berlais (FR)
5. Space Ship (GB)

6. Tikkanen Express (IRE)
7. Kennedys Mor (IRE)

8. Lisa's Legacy (GB)

9. Tabhachtach (IRE)

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22,
23.

Futuramic (IRE)
Mount Beckham (IRE)
Hurry Kitty (IRE)
llluminati (FR)

Prince Kup (IRE)
Fenlon's Hill (IRE)
First To Boogie (IRE)
Rolling Revenge (IRE)
Definite Income (IRE)
Jack Slade (IRE)
Moonlone Lane (IRE)
Poetic Lady (IRE)

A Twist Of Fate (IRE)

Concience (IRE)

Jockey
C D Timmons (a5)

N P Madden

M P Walsh

K'M Donoghue
P T Enright

D J Mullins

B T O'Connell

J S McGarvey

J B Kane (a7)

P E Corbett (a3)
D Meyler (a3)
M P Fogarty

S J Gray (a3)

G N Fox

R C Colgan

L P Dempsey

B Hayes

S W Flanagan
A W Short (a7)
B R Dalton (a3)
D E Mullins
Reserve 1

Trainer

Nigel Thomas Slevin

G Elliott

E Bolger

R Hennessy
James Dullea
JJ Murphy

S K Ryder

S Slevin
A'Lynch

Miss C Cannon
Miss E Doyle
B R Hamilton
E J O'Grady
P Stafford
Madeleine Tylicki
M Brassil

J E Kiely

N Meade

P Stafford

P J Colville

P Martin

D McDonogh

Last 10
6958490452

sx60x615s5
13122

$845970s86
61x37659s4
5501575125
2815420sx0
555s0sx2x3
s7xx332852
7858153652
17232x46s4
$79s0s51s7
9506920572
7500372523
35556x3359
1861505705
x0151x0s70
16x4212595
$23115x7xs
540x3636s3
107xs5705s
84sx758951

Career
33:4-4-5

27:3-1-3

5:2-2-1
33:3-5-5

8:1-0-1
18:3-3-1
36:3-6-4
25:4-3-3
20:1-3-4
10:1-1-3
23:3-2-5

6:1-0-0
19:2-5-1

9:0-3-2
11:1-0-3
12:2-1-0
10:2-0-0
15:2-2-1
30:2-2-3
11:1-1-3
19:1-2-0
13:1-0-3

Prize
$13,760

$122,667
$27,951
$24,107
$12,296
$49,161
$20,578
$0
$16,406
$15,636
$34,074
$10,463
$20,510
$2,833
$12,428
$18,285
$17,270
$25,269
$21,555
$1,729
$8,171
$11,841

Race 3 XSP Available At betdag.com Handicap Hurdle (80-116): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportsgmgw

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

UK: 3:05 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:05 am

W%
12%

11%
40%
9%
13%
17%
8%
16%
5%
10%
13%
17%
11%
0%
9%
17%
20%
13%
7%
9%
5%
8%

QLD: 12:05 am
NT: 11:35 pm
SA:12:35 am

WA: 10:05 pm

P% Bar Wgt

39% 166
SCRATCHED

26% 165
100% 165
39% 164
25% 164
39% 161
36% 160
40% 159
40% 158
50% 158
43% 157
17% 157
42% 157
56% 155
36% 153
25% 153
20% 152
33% 150
23% 147
45% 147
16% 142
31% 142
SCRATCHED
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&

52 M MR BOSS MAN

8 year old b unknown

f a ] I|

NS Sire Beneficial Dam Sarah Massini
’ Breeder Unknown

Owners Camillus Slevin

Colours White & red chevrons, striped cap
Race Details Track
6of 14 FAIR  Sat80ctl6  2m CLHcpH Good
90f11 BALL  Tue 20Sepl6 2m Of 50y CLHcpH Soft
80of13 PUNC Wed lJunl6 2m CLHcpH Good
40f16 KILL  Sun15Mayl6 2m 1f CLHcpH Good
90f25 PUNC Thu 28Aprl6 2m CLHcpH Soft

_  [EJ RIVERSIDE CITY

7 year old ch unknown

Sire Presenting Dam Blazing Sky

Breeder Unknown

Owners John P McManus

Colours Emerald green & orange hooped, quartered cap

"

Race Details Track
Upl of 27FAIR ~ Mon 28Marl16 3m 5f CLHcpChNHF Soft
60f11 DOWN Sun20Marl6 3m 4f CLHcpChNHF Good
10 of 13 LEOP  Sun 28Feb16 2m 5f 60y CLHcpCh Soft
Uplof 9 PUNC Sun31Janl6 3m 4f CLHcpChNHF Soft
60f28 LEOP  Sun27Decl5 3m 0f 100y CLCh Heavy

—

J n WILLIAM DU BERLAIS

5 year old b unknown

Sire Trempolino Dam King's Daughter

Breeder Unknown

Owners John P McManus

Colours Emerald green & orange hooped, white cap

Race Details Track
lof14 FAIR  Sat80ctl6  2m CLHcpH Good
30f9 KILB  Fri2Sepl6  2m 3f 110y CLHcpH Good
1of9 KILB  Sat6Augleé 2m CLMdH Good
20f13 KILB  Fri15Jullé  2m CLMdH Soft

20f14 KILB  Mon 20Junl6 2m CLMdH Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier
Prizemoney $13,760
W&P% 12-39

Trainer Nigel Thomas Slevin
Jockey C D Timmons 166.0kg
Win Range 2793m - 3328m

Career 33:4-4-5 12 Mths 12:2-1-0 1stUp 8:1-1-1  2nd Up 5:1-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-3-2  Soft 8:1-0-3 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Loughran  11-10 20/1 William Du Berlais 11-04 st-lbs 5.25L
st-Ibs 3:529
J S Mcgarvey  11-08 12/1 The Black Russian 10-12 st-Ibs 23.50L
st-Ibs 4:10.6
R Loughran  10-08 12/1 Bamako Moriviere 11-08 st-lbs 11.75L
st-Ibs 3:52.7
R Loughran 10-|(t))0 16/1 Ancient Sands 10-07 st-lbs 4.75L 3:59.2
st-lbs
R Loughran  11-08 33/1 Elusive Ivy 11-02 st-Ibs 9.50L 4:07.2
st-Ibs
Trainer G Elliott Barrier
Jockey N P Madden 165.0kg Prizemoney $122,667

Win Range 4023m - 5633m W&P% 11-26

Career 27:3-1-3 12 Mths 7:1-0-0  1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-0-1 Soft 16:2-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M N Carberry 09#}0 20/1 Rogue Angel 10-09 st-lbs L 7:55.7
st-lbs
J W Kennedy 10]%)1 6/1 Federici 11-00 st-lbs 15.25L 7:18.2
st-lbs
M P Walsh 10—|%6 8/1 Colms Dream 10-09 st-lbs 21.25L 5:28.
st-lbs
J W Kennedy 09#}3 7/2 Bonny Kate 10-01 st-lbs L 7:50.5
st-lbs
M N Carberry  09-10 16/1 Minella Foru 10-08 st-Ibs 7.50L 6:40.9
st-lbs
Trainer E Bolger Barrier
Jockey M P Walsh 165.0kg Prizemoney $27,951

Win Range 3219m W&P% 40-100

Career 5:2-2-1 12 Mths 5:2-2-1 1stUp 1:0-1-0 ~ 2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-1-1 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

M P Walsh 11-04 7/2 William Du Berlais 11-04 st-Ibs 0.20L
st-Ibs 3:52.9

D E Splaine 10-”1)3 9/4 Crosshue Boy 11-04 st-Ibs 4.00L 4:39.9
st-lbs

M P Walsh 11-04 8/11 William Du Berlais 11-04 st-lbs 5.50L
st-Ibs 3:54.

J S Mcgarvey  11-04 10/11 Ladel Of Portlairge 10-11 st-lbs 1.75L
st-1bs 3:58.

JS Mcgarvey  11-04 112 Lon4g Journey Home 11-12 st-Ibs 5.00L
st-Ibs 3:45.
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® |3 SPACE SHIP

6 year old ch unknown

Sire Galileo Dam Angara

Breeder Unknown

Owners W Hennessy

Colours Light blue & maroon hoops, blue sleeves, striped cap

Trainer R Hennessy Barrier

Jockey K M Donoghue 164.0kg Prizemoney $24,107

Win Range 2080m - 3219m W&P% 9-39

Career 33:3-5-5 12 Mths 10:0-1-1 1stUp 9:0-1-2  2nd Up 7:1-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:2-3-4  Soft 11:1-1-1 Heavy 1:.0-1-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

80of 10 KILB  Fri 19Augl6 2m CLHcpH Good R CColgan 11]%)2 12/1 Baily Sunset 09-10 st-Ibs 24.50L 3:56.3
st-lbs

40f8 DOWN Sun7Augl6é 2m 2f 50y CLH Good S A Shortall 11-|(t))5 10/1 Wrath Of Titans 11-10 st-lbs 10.00L 4:32.6
st-lbs

50f7 BELL  Thu30Junl6 1m 6f CLHcp Soft C T Keane 09-|(t))9 7 16/1 Benkei 10-00 st-lbs 14.25L 3:13.47
st-lbs

90f14 WEXF Wed 15Junl6 2m CLHcpH Soft  AELynch 11-|(t))7 20/1 n/a1050L 3:42.4
st-lbs

70f13 PUNC Wed lJunl6 2m CLHcpH Good G N Fox 10]%)0 33/13353r;1ak0 Moriviere 11-08 st-lbs 8.25L
st-lbs 52.

n TIKKANEN EXPRESS Trainer James Dullea Barrier
Jockey P T Enright 164.0kg Prizemoney $12,296

. 5year old g unknown
Sire Tikkanen Dam Another Sparkle
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 3219m W&P% 13-25

Owners James Daniel Dullea Career 81-0-1 12 Mths 7:1-0-1  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Black, white diamond, white diamonds on sleeves, black cap, white Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-1 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
diamonds Jockey 5:1-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
60f 10 GALW Tue 110ctl6 2m Of 110y CLNvH Good P T Enright 11-|(t))5 25/1 Joshua Lane 11-09 st-Ibs 36.75L 3:56.
st-Ibs
10f18 CORK Sun28Augl6 2m CLMdH Good P T Enright 11]%)2 12/13le7<lf‘anen Express 11-12 st-lbs 1.75L
st-Ibs AT,
Upl of I5TRAM  Fri 12Augl6  2m CLMdH Good P T Enright 11]%)2 11/14|)012253ertm0re Dreamer 11-12 st-lbs L
st-Ibs 02.
30f10 KILL  Wed 13Jull6 2m 4f CLMdH Good P T Enright 11-|(t))4 33/1 Oathkeeper 11-12 st-lbs 7.50L 4:55.2
st-Ibs
70f9 KILL ~ Mon 16Mayl6 2m 6f CLMdH Good P T Enright 11-|(t))4 33/1 Cape City Boy 11-12 st-Ibs L 5:40.2
st-Ibs
KENNEDYS MOR Trainer J J Murphy Barrier
Jockey D J Mullins 161.0kg Prizemoney $49,161

. 9year old b unknown

Sire Morozov Dam Kennedy's Queen

Breeder Unknown

Owners John M Kennedy

Colours Black, white cross sashes, white sleeves, black cap, white star

Race Details Track
50f14 LIME Sun90ctl6  2m 6f CLHcpH Soft
12 0f 19 GALW Wed 27Jull6 2m 5f CLHcpH Soft
1of13 KILL  Thu14Julle 2m 4f CLHcpH Good
70f24 CORK Fri6Mayle  3m CLHcpH Good
1of8 CLON Thu290ctl5 3m CLHcpH Soft

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Jockey
D E Splaine  11-05

D JMullins  11-02
D JMullins  11-03
D JMullins  11-10
D JMullins  10-07

Win Range 4023m - 4828m We&P% 17-39

Career 18:3-3-1 12 Mths 6:2-1-0  1stUp 9:2-1-0  2nd Up 5:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-2-1 Soft 7:1-1-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 7:2-2-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

25/1 Irish Bulletin 11-04 st-lbs 6.25L 5:28.7
st-Ibs

10/1 Plain Talking 10-10 st-lbs 20.25L 5:12.2
st-Ibs

0 7/1 Kennedys Mor 11-03 st-lbs 0.50L 4:46.3
st-1bs

i 12/1 State Of Origin 11-04 st-Ibs 30.00L 5:54.1
st-1bs

0 11/2 Kennedys Mor 10-07 st-lbs 1.75L 6:27.1
st-lbs
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EJ LisA's LEGACY

6 year old b unknown

Sire Kyllachy Dam Lisathedaddy

Breeder Unknown

Owners McNamara Family Syndicate

Colours Dark blue, pink epaulettes, striped cap

"

Trainer S K Ryder Barrier

Jockey B T 0'Connell 160.0kg Prizemoney $20,578

Win Range 1992m - 4023m W&P% 8-36

Career 36:3-6-4 12 Mths 9:1-2-0  1stUp 7:.0-1-0  2nd Up 7:0-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:1-4-2  Soft 10:1-1-0 Heavy 4:0-1-1
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
20f10 TRAM Thu 60ctl6  2m 5f CLHcpH Good R Blackmore 11]%)2 5/1 Hurry Kitty 11-06 st-Ibs 1.75L 5:30.7
st-lbs
8of 11 DOWN Fri9Sepl6  2m 2f CLHcp Soft D P Linehan 09-|(t))4 9 9/2 Gusty Rocky 09-12 st-lbs 12.75L 4:14.9
st-lbs
1of14 BALL  Tue 23Auglé 2m 4f CLHcpH Soft J W Kennedy 11-|(t))9 6/1 Lisa's Legacy 11-09 st-Ibs 6.00L 4:54.8
st-Ibs
50f15 GALW Sun3Lulle 1m 5f 186y CLHcp Soft D P Linehan 09-|(t))8 2 16/1 Tarazani 09-04 st-lbs 4.75L 3:01.47
st-Ibs
40f17 GALW Tue 26Julleé  2m Of 110y CLHcp Soft D P Linehan 09-|(t))7 11 40/1 Water Sprite 09-00 st-Ibs 7.25L 3:42.86
st-lbs
= n TABHAC HTACH Trainer S Slevin Barrier
; Jockey J S McGarvey 159.0kg Prizemoney $0
[ ¢ | 9 year old b unknown Win Range 3219m - 4828m W&P% 16-40
Sk Sire Quws Dam Erin Anam Cara
Breeder Unknown Career 254-3-3 12 Mths 10-0-0 1stUp &0-1-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-2
Ouners Michelle Ryan Firm 00-0-0  Good 5:1-1-0  Soft153-1-2  Heavy 5:0-1-1
Colours Royal blue, yellow cross of lorraine & sleeves, yellow star on cap rm L= 00d >:1-1- 0 = eavy >:u-1-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
50f18 NAVA Sat24Sepl6 2m CLHcpH Soft JJ Slevin 11—|%7 20/1 Wilcos Mo Chara 11-03 st-lbs 6.75L 4:06.2
st-lbs
50f6  TRAL Sat23Mayl5 3mCL Soft M JJ Slevin 12—|%2 4/1 Red River Gold 12-02 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
14 of 16 GALW Sun 3Augl4 3m CLHcpH Soft M M T Slevin 11#)2 14/1 Blossom Gate 11-05 st-Ibs L 6:17.5
st-lbs
Uplof 2CHEL  Thu 13Marl4 3m 1f 110y CL2HcpCh Good M M Slevin 11—|%1 40/1 Spring Heeled 11-06 st-Ibs L 6:35.3
st-lbs
20f12 LEOP  Sun26Janl4 2m 5f CLHcpCh Heavy M MT Slevin 11—|%9 8/1 Wrong Turn 11-04 st-lbs 0.20L 5:37.1
st-lbs
FUTU RAMIC Trainer A Lynch Barrier
Jockey J B Kane 158.0kg Prizemoney $16,406
9 year old b unknown Win Range 3822m W&P% 5-40
- Sire Shantou Dam Backaway
g;‘;sgs:g;‘gsg:vn Career 20:1-3-4 12 Mths 9:0-2-2  1stUp 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Colours Maroon & white stripes, maroon cap, white hoop Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 50-1-1  Soft 8:0-0-0 Heavy 7.1-2-3
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

70f9  DOWN Fri27Mayl6 2m 4f CLHcpCh Good L PDempsey 11-12 11/2 Kylestyle 11-05 st-Ibs 34.75L 5:02.1
Upl of 17PUNC  Sat 30Aprl6  3m 6f CLHcpCh Soft R C Colgan ﬂ)l(l)); 16/1 Fletchers Flyer 11-04 st-lbs L 8:06.9
Upl of 27FAIR ~ Mon 28Mar16 3m 5f CLHcpChNHF Soft C D Maxwell 35"1)8 25/1 Rogue Angel 10-09 st-lbs L 7:55.7
30f11 DOWN Sun20Marl6 3m 4f CLHcpChNHF Good D N Russell ff)"ff 7/2 Federici 11-00 st-Ibs 6.00L 7:18.2
30f12 NAAS Sun6Marl6 3m CLHcpChNHF Heavy R C Colgan (E%:I%E 7/16\:/532itien De Mai 10-03 st-Ibs 13.50L

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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Pt

_ [F] MOUNT BECKHAM

7 year old b unknown

Sire Desert King Dam Nowhere Like Home
Breeder Unknown

Owners G N Cannon

Colours Black, white stars, white cap, purple star

"

Race Details Track
70f18 NAVA Sat 24Sepl6 2m CLHcpH Soft
80of9 DOWN Fri 26Auglé 2m CLH Good
80of 16 FAIR  Sun27Marl6 2m CLNvHcpH Soft
10f20 DOWN Thu 17Marl6 2m CLMdH Soft
30f10 AYR  Sat2Janl6  2m 4f 100y CL5MdH Heavy
—
9 HURRY KITTY
| 7 year old b unknown
M Sire High-rise Dam Mystical Megan
Breeder Unknown
Owners Demesne Syndicate
Colours Yellow, purple diamond & sleeves, yellow cap
Race Details Track
10f10 TRAM Thu 60ctl6 ~ 2m 5f CLHcpH Good
70f12 LIST  Sun11Sepl6 2m 4f CLHcpH Soft
20f9 BALL  Tue 23Augl6 2m 4f CLHcpH Soft
30f12 TRAM Fri12Augl6 2m 6f CLCh Good
20f14 WEXF Fri22Julle  2m 4f CLHcpCh Good
6 year old br unknown
Sire Solon Dam Viva Moranbon
Breeder Unknown
Owners Sean Macklin
Colours Beige, brown chevron & cap
Race Details Track
70f20 NAVA Sat2Aprl6  2m CLMdH Heavy
90f20 DOWN Thu 17Marl6 2m CLMdH Soft
13 of 14 DOWN Sat 26Decl5 2m 4f CLMdH Heavy
50f9 AYR  Sat7Marl5  2m CL6NHF Soft
1of8 NAVA Sat24Janl5 2m CLNHF Soft

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier
Prizemoney $15,636
W&P% 10-50

Trainer Miss C Cannon
Jockey P E Corbett 158.0kg
Win Range 3219m

Career 10:1-1-3 12 Mths 6:1-0-1  1stUp 5:1-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 7:1-1-2 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S WFlanagan 11-07 16/1 Wilcos Mo Chara 11-03 st-lbs 19.50L
st-Ibs 4:06.2
S W Flanagan 11-|(t))0 12/1 Black Benny 11-00 st-lbs L 3:47.2
st-Ibs
S W Flanagan 11-03 10/1 Dollar And A Dream 10-13 st-lbs 14.75L
st-Ibs 4:03.9
S W Flanagan 11-|(t))4 8/1 Mount Beckham 11-04 st-lbs 0.50L 4:05.3
st-Ibs
A'E Lynch 11-02 3/1 Bigirononhiship 11-02 st-Ibs 21.25L 5:30.2
st-Ibs
Trainer Miss E Doyle Barrier
Jockey D Meyler 157.0kg Prizemoney $34,074

Win Range 3420m - 4225m W&P% 13-43

Career 23:3-2-5 12 Mths 10:1-2-2 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:2-1-3  Soft 9:1-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 4:1-2-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Meyler 11—|%6 6/1 Hurry Kitty 11-06 st-lbs 1.75L 5:30.7
st-lbs
J J Slevin 11—|%7 5/1 Diamond Dame 10-11 st-Ibs 22.25L 5:08.2
st-lbs
D Meyler 10—|%6 7/1 Head Turner 10-12 st-lbs 4.00L 5:00.1
st-lbs
S W Flanagan 11—|%5 7/1 Sir Jack Yeats 11-12 st-Ibs 6.00L 5:36.4
st-lbs
D Meyler 11-06 8/1 King's Wharf 11-01 st-Ibs 3.75L 4:51.9
st-lbs
Trainer B R Hamilton Barrier
Jockey M P Fogarty 157.0kg Prizemoney $10,463
Win Range 3219m W&P% 17-17
Career 6:1-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0  1st Up 4:1-0-0 2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R M Power 11-”1)2 10/1 Thebarrowman 11-12 st-lbs 16.25L 4:27.9
st-lbs
MM JO'hare 11-12 14/1 Mount Beckham 11-04 st-Ibs 14.50L
st-Ibs 4:05.3
M D G Lavery 11-”1)2 11/2 Westend Star 11-04 st-lbs L 5:24.7
st-lbs
M D G Lavery 11-|(l))9 15/8 Benny's Secret 11-02 st-lbs 4.50L 4:13.
st-lbs
M D G Lavery 11-”1)2 20/1 llluminati 11-12 st-Ibs 0.20L 4:20.1
st-Ibs
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PRINCE KUP

5 year old chestnut unknown

Sire High Rock Dam Lockup

Breeder Unknown

Owners Loumar Partnership

Colours Purple, pink sash, halved sleeves, pink star on cap

"

Race Details Track
90of14 FAIR  Sat80ctlé  2m CLHcpH Good
10 of 15 BELL ~ Thu 30Jun16 2m 4f CLHcpH Soft

60of 15 CORK Fri6Mayle  2m 4f CLHcpH Good
90of11 CORK Sun27Marl6 2m 3f CLHcpH Heavy
20f6  LIME Sat12Marl6 2m 3f CLNvH Heavy

2 [ FENLON'S HILL

"f S

[« 4 S5yearoldb unknown
WAL/ Sire Court Cave Dam Eva's Lass

Breeder Unknown

Owners Joseph E Keeling

Colours Yellow & royal blue diabolo, yellow sleeves, check cap
Race Details Track
70f10 FAIR  Sat80ctle  2m 4f CLMdH Good
14 of 23 PUNC Sat 14Mayl6 2m CLNHF Good
10 0of 21 FAIR  Sun 27Marl6 2m CLMdH Soft
30f12 NAVA Sun13Marl6 2m CLMdH Heavy
70f11 MUSS Mon 8Febl6 1m 7f124y CLOMdNHF  Soft

FIRST TO BOOGIE

8 year old b unknown

Sire Tobougg Dam Evening Scent

Breeder Unknown

Owners Andrew Eamon Kinirons & Madeleine Tylicki
Colours Brown, black sleeves, red & yellow striped cap

Race Details Track
30f18 PUNC Wed 120ctl6 2m 4f CLHcpH Good
50f16 FAIR  Wed 20Aprl6 2m CLHcpH Soft
60f9 LEOP  Tue29Decl5 2m 4f CLMdH Heavy
Upl of 14CHEL  Fri 11Decl5 3m 6f 37y CL2Ch Soft
30f16 PUNC Sat14Novl5 3m CLCh Soft

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer E J 0'Grady Barrier

Jockey S J Gray 157.0kg Prizemoney $20,510

Win Range 2999m - 3219m W&P% 11-42

Career 19:2-5-1 12 Mths 10:1-2-1 1stUp 5:0-2-0  2nd Up 4:1-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 8:1-2-1 Heavy 4:0-2-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S J Gray 11-02 25/1 William Du Berlais 11-04 st-Ibs 10.25L
st-Ibs 3:52.9
AE Lynch 10]%)0 20/1 Heist 10-05 st-Ibs 16.25L 4:54.9
st-Ibs
S J Gray 10-09 20/1 Seeglouallincoppers 11-01 st-lbs 37.75L
st-lbs 450.
A'E Lynch 10-|(t))2 11/1 Last Goodbye 11-06 st-lbs L 5:35.4
st-Ibs
A'E Lynch 11-03 11/1 Tongie 11-03 st-Ibs 0.75L 5:30.9
st-Ibs
Trainer P Stafford Barrier
Jockey G N Fox 155.0kg Prizemoney $2,833
Win Range - W&P% 0-56
Career 9:0-3-2 12 Mths 6:0-1-1 1stUp 3:0-2-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 4:0-2-0 Heavy 2:0-1-1
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
P Townend 11—|%4 13/2 Tinos Tank 11-04 st-lbs 19.25L 4:52.8
st-lbs
ML O'carroll  12-00 12/1 The Birdie Crowe 11-07 st-lbs 28.50L
st-lbs 353.
J M Moore 11-12 18/1 Three Wise Men 11-12 st-lbs 30.25L
st-lbs 4033
J M Moore 11-12 14/1 Beyond The Obvious 11-12 st-lbs 19.25L
st-lbs 4181
J Moore 11-07 12/1 Atomix 11-07 st-Ibs 9.00L 3:54.03
st-Ibs
Trainer Madeleine Tylicki Barrier
Jockey R C Colgan 153.0kg Prizemoney $12,428
Win Range 3420m W&P% 9-36
Career 11:1-0-3 12 Mths 6:0-0-3  1st Up 6:1-0-2  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-1 Soft 6:0-0-2 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

R C Colgan 11-&)2 16/1 Rolling Revenge 11-04 st-Ibs 3.00L 5:00.5
st-Ibs

J J Fitzpatrick 11-&)2 12/1 Tyrone Tiger 11-04 st-Ibs 7.50L 3:58.1
st-Ibs

M J P Mckeown 11-12
M J P Mckeown 10-10
M J P Mckeown 11-04

50/1 Acapella Bourgeois 11-12 st-lbs L 5:25.6

st-lbs

50/1 Josies Orders 11-08 st-lbs L 8:14.9

st-lbs
66/1 Quantitativeeasing 11-04 st-Ibs 8.00L

st-Ibs 6:52.4
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®  EEAROLLING REVENGE

i+ 7yearold b unknown

i
HIRAY

xj_ a.]/’ Sire Beneficial Dam Back To Favour
Breeder Unknown Career 12:2-1-0
Owners P Aspell Firm 0:0-0-0
Colours White, emerald green chevron, emerald green armlet, hooped cap irm 9:0-0-
Jockey 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey
10f18 PUNC Wed 120ctl6 2m 4f CLHcpH Good M P Walsh 11-|(t))4
st-lbs
8of 14 BALL  Tue 23Augl6 2m 4f CLHcpH Soft M P Walsh 11-|(t))5
st-lbs
60f20 TIPP  Sat9Jullé  3m CLHcpH Soft M P Walsh 11-|(t))6
st-lbs
1of16 KILB  Mon 20Junl6 3m Of 140y CLHcpH Good M P Walsh 11-|(t))0
st-lbs
110of 11 FAIR  Sat19Decl5 2m CLHcpH Heavy AP Crowe 10-|(t))4
st-lbs

~ B DEFINITE INCOME

. 6 year old br unknown

Sire Definite Article Dam Magical Theatre
Breeder Unknown

Owners Liam Curran

Colours Royal blue, white sleeves, white & yellow check cap

Race Details Track
Upl of 17CORK  Sun 160ct16 2m 3f CLHcpH Soft
110f 14 CLON Thu 29Sep16 3m CLHcpH Good
1of21 CORK Sun28Augl6 3m CLHcpH Good
50f23 CORK Mon 1Augl6 2m 3f CLHcpH Soft
l1of14 WEXF Fri22Julle  3m CLHcpH Good

Pt

_ ] JACK SLADE

6 year old ch unknown

Sire Stowaway Dam Sharps Express

Breeder Unknown

Owners No Rush Man Syndicate

Colours Red, black spots, halved sleeves, white cap

—

Race Details Track
1of15 FAIR  Sat80ctlé  2m 4f CLHcpH Good
60of 25 NAVA Sat24Sepl6 2m 6f CLHcpH Soft
Upl of I5DOWN  Fri 26Auglé  2m 6f CLHcpH Good
40f16 ROSC Tue2Auglé 2m 4f CLHcpH Soft
20f14 DOWN Wed 13Jull6 2m 7f CLHcpH Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Jockey
B Hayes

B Hayes
B Hayes
B Hayes
B Hayes

Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0
Jockey
S W Flanagan 11-12
st-lbs
S W Flanagan 11-05
st-Ibs
G N Fox 10-12
st-lbs
J M Moore 11-12
st-lbs
J M Moore 11-09
st-Ibs

Trainer M Brassil
Jockey L P Dempsey 153.0kg
Win Range 4023m - 4956m

Barrier
Prizemoney $18,285
W&P% 17-25

12 Mths 5:2-0-0  1st Up 6:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Good 2:2-0-0 Soft 8:0-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

Trainer J E Kiely
Jockey B Hayes 152.0kg
Win Range 4828m

Career 10:2-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 9:2-0-0

6/1 Rolling Revenge 11-04 st-Ibs 2.75L 5:00.5
11/2 Lisa's Legacy 11-09 st-lbs 17.25L 4:54.8

9/26T1ré§9tram Shandy 11-03 st-Ibs 11.75L

7/2 Rolling Revenge 11-00 st-lbs 1.75L 6:04.4

10/1 Blazing West 11-07 st-lbs L 4:29.1

Barrier
Prizemoney $17,270
W&P% 20-20

12 Mths 10:2-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Good 5:2-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

11-05
st-lbs
11-06
st-lbs
11-03
st-lbs
11-11
st-lbs
11-01
st-lbs

Trainer N Meade
Jockey S W Flanagan 150.0kg
Win Range 4023m

Career 15:2-2-1

12/1 The Fitz Lady 10-12 st-Ibs L 4:45.

11/26I:30Ig§kthorn Prince 11-05 st-Ibs 31.25L

12/1 Definite Income 11-03 st-Ibs 6.00L 5:54.6
7/2 Mill Quest 11-07 st-Ibs 35.75L 4:43.

14/1 Definite Income 11-01 st-Ibs 4.75L 5:56.3

Barrier
Prizemoney $25,269
W&P% 13-33

12 Mths 11:2-2-0 1st Up 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Good 4:1-2-0 Soft 6:1-0-1 Heavy 5:0-0-0
Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

9/2 Jack Slade 11-12 st-lbs 0.50L 4:46.1
6/1 The Jazz Singer 11-08 st-lbs 17.25L 5:43.1
4/1 Vote Of Confidence 11-06 st-Ibs L 5:15.4
3/1 Mr Smith 11-00 st-Ibs 10.00L 5:02.9

11/8 Scenic Star 11-07 st-Ibs 1.00L 5:50.4
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i

] |
L

FI] MOONLONE LANE

9 year old b unknown

Sire Oscar Dam Shandarr

Breeder Unknown

Owners Michael Keegan

Colours White, large black spots, black spots on sleeves & cap

Race Details Track
20f13 MUSS Mon4Janl6 1m 7f 124y CL4HcpH Soft
30f11 DOWN Sat26Decl5 2m 4f CLHcpCh Heavy
1of7 MUSS Mon 7Decl5 1m 7f 124y CL5HcpH Soft
1of12 FAIR  Wed 18Nov15 2m 5f CLHcpCh Heavy
50f12 FAIR  Wed 4Novl5 2m 5f CLHcpCh Soft

~ A1 POETIC LADY

\ 5year old b unknown

Sire Yeats Dam Apollo Lady
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Grainne Colville

Colours Emerald green, white cross sashes, yellow sleeves, white cap, emerald

green star
Race Details Track
50f11 CLON Thu 8Sepl6 2m 3f 100y CLMdH Good
40f12 DOWN Fri 26Augl6 2m CLMdH Good
11 0f 20 GALW Wed 27Jull6 2m 0f 110y CLHcpH Soft
Upl of 19GALW  Mon 25Jull6 2m 0f 139y CLHcpH Good
30f5 SLIG  Sun10Julle  2m Of 80y CLNvH Soft
9 year old br unknown
L Sire Heron Island Dam Penka
" Breeder Unknown
Owners Miss Claire Simpson
Colours Dark blue, white cross sashes, red cap, dark blue diamond
Race Details Track
1of15 FAIR  Sat80ctl6  2m 4f CLHcpH Good
110f 25 NAVA  Sat 24Sepl6 2m 6f CLHcpH Soft
70f16 BALL  Mon 8Augl6 2m 1f 70y CLHcpH Good
Upl of I4WEXF  Fri 22Jull6  2m 4f CLCh Good
50f15 ROSC Mon 17Augl5 1m 4f CLHcp Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer P Stafford Barrier

Jockey A W Short 147.0kg Prizemoney $21,555

Win Range 3131m - 4225m W&P% 7-23

Career 30:2-2-3 12 Mths 7:2-1-1  1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:0-1-1  Soft 12:1-1-1 Heavy 3:1-0-1
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Moore 11-&)0 6/1 Shrewd 11-12 st-Ibs 6.00L 3:46.4
st-Ibs
M L Brooke 11-03 5/2 Witness Of Fashion 10-09 st-lbs 14.75L
st-Ibs 5:34.2
M L Brooke 11-|(t))8 11/2 Moonlone Lane 11-08 st-Ibs 3.00L 3:56.5
st-Ibs
M L Brooke 10-|(t))3 25/1 Moonlone Lane 10-03 st-Ibs 2.75L 6:17.8
st-Ibs
G N Fox 10-13 25/1 Fr Humphrey 11-12 st-lbs 16.25L 5:34.6
st-Ibs
Trainer P J Colville Barrier
Jockey B R Dalton 147.0kg Prizemoney $1,729
Win Range 3219m W&P% 9-45
Career 11:1-1-3 12 Mths 8:0-0-2 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-1-2 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
C Brassil 11-07 4/1 Whizzzey Rascal 11-07 st-lbs 33.75L
st-Ibs 4:46.9
C Brassil 11-|(t))7 7/1 Bobarlee 11-07 st-Ibs 12.25L 3:50.3
st-Ibs
C Brassil 10-|(t))7 50/1 Our Kylie 10-05 st-Ibs 22.00L 3:49.6
st-Ibs
D N Russell 11-|(t))7 20/1 Shake The Bucket 11-09 st-lbs L 3:54.8
st-Ibs
C Brassil 10-07 10/1 Rathmuck Native 10-11 st-lbs 8.75L 4:08.4
st-Ibs
Trainer P Martin Barrier
Jockey D E Mullins 142.0kg Prizemoney $8,171
Win Range 4023m W&P% 5-16
Career 19:1-2-0 12 Mths 41-0-0 1st Up 5:.0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-0-0  Soft 7:0-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D E Mullins  10-11 10/1 A Twist Of Fate 10-11 st-Ibs 3.25L 4:50.
D E Mullins ﬂ)l(l))i 33/1 The Jazz Singer 11-08 st-lbs 30.50L 5:43.1
S W Flanagan ﬂ)% 16/1 Persian Wind 11-08 st-lbs 14.75 4:15.3
J B Kane ﬂ% 33/1 Carole Rose 11-05 st-lbs L 4:53.4
CT Keane 3%:5;; 4 16/1 Greanta 09-02 st-lbs 8.25L 2:41.7
st-lbs
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FX] CONCIENCE

6 year old b unknown

Sire Kutub Dam Love's Always Game

Breeder Unknown

Owners P E | Newell

Colours Dark blue & yellow quartered, quartered cap

"

Race Details Track
80f 20 GOWR Fri30Sepl6  2m 4f CLHcpH Good
40f15 DOWN Fri23Sepl6  2m 2f 50y CLHcpH Good
Upl of 14SLIG Mon 23May16 2m CLHcpH Soft
70f11 DOWN Wed 30Marl6 2m 2f 50y CLMdH Soft
8of11 FAIRR  Sun10Janl6 2m 2f CLMdH Heavy

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer D McDonogh Barrier

Jockey Reserve 1 142.0kg Prizemoney $11,841

Win Range 3577m W&P% 8-31

Career 13:1-0-3 12 Mths 8:1-0-0 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-3 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

DJMullins  11-03 8/1 Coolbane West 11-09 st-lbs 18.25L 4:51.2
D J Mullins itll(t))s 25/1 Tornado Watch 12-02 st-Ibs 2.00L 4:38.6
DiMdins 1095 16/1isabell Liberty 11-12 stbs L 3558

D J Mullins itll(t))g 20/1 Buyer Beware 11-00 st-lbs 31.50L 4:41.1
D J Mullins il:(EZ 50/1 Myztique 11-07 stlbs L 5157
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Race 4 Download The Betdaq App Beginners Chase 2m UK: 3:35 pm

Prize $17,994. 1st $11,649. 2nd $3,599. 3rd $1,705. 4th $758. 5th $283. NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:35 am

For: 4YO plus. QLD: 12:35 am

NT: 12:05 am

SA: 1:05 am

WA: 10:35 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt

SCRATCHED

2. Da Baba Elephant (IRE)  Mr John James Ronan McNally sx2 2:0-1-0 $0 0% 50% 166
0'Connor (a7)

3. Damut (IRE) R Loughran Joseph Dullea s0s411s1s1 12:4-0-0 $41,190 33% 33% 166

4. Identity Thief (IRE) D J Mullins H de Bromhead 5265211532 10:4-3-1  $309,306 40% 80% 166

5. Mick The Jiver (GB) P T Enright E O'Grady 90s012x4x9 171-1-1 $10,749 6% 18% 166

6. Nine Stiches (IRE) B T O'Connell JJ Walsh 0s93x12552 14:1-3-1 $25019 7% 36% 166

7. 0 Ceallaigh (IRE) K C Sexton Peter Fahey SXxs177sx5 11:2-0-0 $28,744 18% 18% 166

8. Persian Wind (IRE) L P Dempsey J P Dempsey 507132sx6x 17:1-1-1 $13,637 6% 18% 166

9. Wee Tiger (IRE) AW Short (a7) R Hackett x8x270s9x0 10:0-1-0 $2,655 0% 10% 166

Race 4 Download The Betdaq App Beginners Chase: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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n DA BABA ELEPHANT

7 year old b unknown

Sire Subtle Power Dam Queenofbenitstown

Breeder Unknown

Owners No Cream Bun Partnership

Colours Royal blue, orange stars on sleeves, orange stars on cap

"

Race Details Track
Upl of 16BALL  Sun 13Marl6 3m CLMd Soft
20f8 KNOC Sun14Febl6 3m CLMd Heavy

EJ pAmut

8 year old b unknown

Sire Gamut Dam Society Hunter

Breeder Unknown

Owners E P Cogan

Colours Royal blue & pink hoops, royal blue sleeves, pink cap

"

Race Details Track
18 of 25 PUNC Sat 30Aprl6 2m 4f CLHcpH Soft
40of5 FAIR  Sat19Decl5 3m CLINVH Heavy
1of12 CORK Sun15Novl5 2m 4f CLHcpH Heavy
l1of6 CLON Thu290ctl5 2m 0f 100y CLHcpH Soft
10f19 CORK Mon 3Augl5 2m 3f CLHcpH Soft

6 year old b unknown

- Sire Kayf Tara Dam Miss Arteea

Breeder Unknown

Owners Gigginstown House Stud

Colours Maroon, white star, white armlets, white cap
Race Details Track
20f6 PUNC Fri29Aprl6  2m CL1H Soft
60f12 CHEL Tue15Marl6 2m Of 87y CLIH Soft
20f4 LEOP  Tue29Decl5 2m CL1H Heavy
l1of 7 NEWC Sat28Novl5 2m 0Of 98y CL1H Soft
lof7  DOWN Fri300ctl5 2m CLIH Soft

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Jockey
MCW
Fennessy
MCW
Fennessy

Trainer Ronan McNally Barrier
Jockey Mr John James 0'Connor 166.0kg  Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Career 220-1-0 12 Mths 2:0-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

12-|(t))1 4/1 Impulsive Star 12-01 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
12-01 5/2 Back To Basics 11-10 st-lbs 6.00L
st-Ibs
Trainer Joseph Dullea Barrier
Jockey R Loughran 166.0kg Prizemoney $41,190

Win Range 3310m - 4023m W&P% 33-33

Career 12:4-0-0 12 Mths 4:2-0-0 1st Up 6:3-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 8:2-0-0 Heavy 3:1-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
AE Lynch 10—|(t))5 28/1 Anibale Fly 10-09 st-Ibs 23.75L 5:00.2
st-lbs
AE Lynch 11—|(t))6 7/2 Gangster 11-03 st-lbs L 6:51.7
st-lbs
AE Lynch 10—|(t))9 5/1 Damut 10-09 st-lbs 12.00L 5:20.7
st-lbs
JJ Burke 11—|(t))9 11/10 Damut 11-09 st-Ibs 0.50L 4:12.5
st-lbs
D J Casey 11-01 4/1 Damut 11-01 st-lbs 2.25L 4:37.2
st-lbs
Trainer H de Bromhead Barrier
Jockey D J Mullins 166.0kg Prizemoney $309,306

Win Range 3219m - 4023m W&P% 40-80

Career 10:4-3-1 12 Mths 5:2-2-0 1stUp 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 3:2-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 9:4-2-1 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

B J Cooper 11-12 11/2 Vroum Vroum Mag 11-05 st-lbs 1.25L
st-Ibs 4:01.6

B J Cooper 11]%)0 8/1 Annie Power 11-03 st-lbs 18.50L 3:45.1
st-Ibs

B J Cooper 11]%)0 11/4 Nichols Canyon 11-10 st-lbs 2.00L 4:13.2
st-Ibs

B J Cooper 11-|(t))7 6/1 Identity Thief 11-07 st-Ibs 0.30L 3:58.2
st-Ibs

B J Cooper 11-|(t))2 15/8 Identity Thief 11-02 st-Ibs 3.50L 4:04.1
st-Ibs
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= | MICK THE JIVER

; 6 year old g unknown
L Sire Apple Tree Dam Pems Gift
' Breeder Unknown
Owners A M O'Grady
Colours Yellow, red stars, striped sleeves & cap

Race Details Track
90f9 TRAM Thu60ctl6  2m CLNvCh Good
110f13 GOWR Sat10ctl6é  2m 2f CLCh Soft
13 0f 16 KILB  Fri 22Apr16  3m Of 140y CLHcpH Good
10f18 THUR Thu24Marl6 2m 6f 110y CLHcpH Soft
20f7 LIME  FrillMarl6 2m 5f CLHcpH Heavy

@ NINE STICHES

. 8year old ch unknown

{
|

pr - J,x Sire Urban Ocean Dam Harneyspet
’ Breeder Unknown

Owners Sean Quirke

Colours White, royal blue sash, royal blue star on cap
Race Details Track
100f 15 TIPP Sun 20ctl6 ~ 2m CLHcpH Soft
90f15 CORK Fri6Mayle  2m 4f CLHcpH Good
30f11 CORK Sun27Marl6 2m 3f CLHcpH Heavy
Uplof 7 CLON  Thu 18Febl6 2m 3f 40y CLH Heavy
10f18 THUR Wed 27Jan16 2m CLMdH Heavy

7 year old b unknown

. Sire Westerner Dam Hirayna

Breeder Unknown

Owners Patrick K McCarthy

Colours Royal blue & maroon check, hooped sleeves, quartered cap
Race Details Track
Upl of 16TIPP  Thu 12May16 2m 4f CLCh Soft
Upl of 24PUNC  Thu 28Aprl6 3m CLHcpH Soft
1of1l GOWR Sat13Febl6 2m 4f CLHcpH Heavy
70f13 THUR Thu14Jan16 2m 4f CLHcpH Soft
70f10 LEOP  Sun27Decl5 2m CLHcpH Heavy

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer E 0'Grady Barrier

Jockey P T Enright 166.0kg Prizemoney $10,749

Win Range 4526m W&P% 6-18

Career 17:1-1-1 12 Mths 11:1-1-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 8:1-0-1 Heavy 6:0-1-0
Jockey 6:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
P T Enright 11-|(t))4 14/1 Beautiful Ben 11-04 st-lbs L 4:08.
st-Ibs
P T Enright 11]%)2 50/1 Lieutenant Colonel 11-12 st-lbs L 4:38.8
st-Ibs
A'E Lynch 11]%)0 6/1 Bye Bye O Bye 10-09 st-lbs L 5:45.3
st-Ibs
A'E Lynch 11-|(t))9 6/1 Mick The Jiver 11-09 st-lbs 0.30L 5:49.5
st-Ibs
PTEnright  11-05 11/2 Edvardo 11-08 st-lbs 1.50L 6:03.2
st-Ibs
Trainer J J Walsh Barrier
Jockey B T 0'Connell 166.0kg Prizemoney $25,019
Win Range 3219m W&P% 7-36
Career 14:1-3-1 12 Mths 9:1-2-1 1stUp 5:0-2-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 5:0-2-0 Heavy 7:1-1-1
Jockey 6:1-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
BTO'connell 11-06 8/1 Cradle Mountain 10-09 st-Ibs 18.50L
st-Ibs 4:04.7
B T O'connell 11—|%8 11/2 Seeyouallincoppers 11-01 st-lbs L 4:50.2
st-lbs
A Mccurtin 10#)3 11/2 Last Goodbye 11-06 st-lbs 4.75L 5:35.4
st-lbs
B T O'connell 11—|%9 5/1 Urano 11-12 st-lbs L 5:20.
st-lbs
BTO'connell 11-04 5/1 Nine Stiches 11-04 st-Ibs 27.00L 4:20.1
st-lbs
Trainer Peter Fahey Barrier
Jockey K C Sexton 166.0kg Prizemoney $28,744

Win Range 3219m - 4023m W&P% 18-18

Career 11:2-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1stUp 41-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 7:1-0-0 Heavy 4:1-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

P E Corbett 11-&)2 9/1 Stoughan Cross 11-12 st-lbs L 5:27.6
st-Ibs

D N Russell 10]%)3 20/1 Cup Final 11-07 st-Ibs L 6:14.1
st-Ibs

D N Russell 11-|(t))8 14/1 O Ceallaigh 11-08 st-lbs 6.50L 5:52.4
st-Ibs

PE Corbett  11-04 11/1 Diamond Cauchois 10-00 st-Ibs 31.00L
st-1bs 5:26.5

P E Corbett 10]%)0 16/1 Copy That 09-12 st-lbs 13.75L 4:12.
st-Ibs
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51 |EJ PERSIAN WIND

; 6 year old ch unknown
A Sire Pushkin Dam Wind Away
" Breeder Unknown
Owners Around The Fire Syndicate
Colours Yellow, black sleeves, yellow cap, black star

Race Details Track

50f10 DOWN Fri140ctl6  2m 2f 110y CLCh Soft

11 0f 20 GOWR Fri 30Sepl6  2m 4f CLHcpH Good

70f16 BALL  Tue20Sepl6 2m Of 50y CLHcpH Soft

1of16 BALL Mon 8Augl6 2m 1f 70y CLHcpH Good

30f 13 DOWN Wed 13Jull6 2m 2f 50y CLHcpH Good
. [EJ WEE TIGER

5 year old b unknown

Sire Craigsteel Dam Beauty Star

Breeder Unknown

Owners Liam Hackett

Colours Maroon, white disc & sleeves, striped cap

Race Details Track
Upl of 13GOWR Sat10ctl6 ~ 2m 2f CLCh Soft
80of12 KILL  Sat20Auglé 2m 4f 120y CLCh Soft
Upl of 12TRAM  Fri 12Augl6  2m 6f CLCh Good
20f18 LIME  Thu21lJull6 2m 2f CLHcpH Good
70f20 CORK Fri8Julle  2m CLHcpH Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer J P Dempsey Barrier

Jockey L P Dempsey 166.0kg Prizemoney $13,637

Win Range 3484m W&P% 6-18

Career 17:1-1-1 12 Mths 6:1-1-1  1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-0-1  Soft 7:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-1-1  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L P Dempsey 11-&)2 10/1 Better Back Bob 11-12 st-lbs 15.50L 4:52.4
st-Ibs
L P Dempsey 11-|(t))4 12/1 Coolbane West 11-09 st-Ibs 20.75L 4:51.2
st-Ibs
L P Dempsey 11-|(t))5 8/1 Tornado Watch 11-03 st-Ibs 17.00L 4:09.3
st-Ibs
L P Dempsey 11-|(t))8 11/4 Persian Wind 11-08 st-lbs 1.00L 4:15.3
st-Ibs
L P Dempsey 11-08 5/1 L'attesa 10-12 st-Ibs 10.75L 4:39.4
st-Ibs
Trainer R Hackett Barrier
Jockey A W Short 166.0kg Prizemoney $2,655
Win Range - W&P% 0-10
Career 10:0-1-0 12 Mths 10:0-1-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

A W Short 11-12 66/1 Lieutenant Colonel 11-12 st-bs L 4:38.8

D E Mullins ﬂl?g 100/1 Briar Hill 11-12 st-lbs L 5:17.4

R C Colgan ﬂl?g 33/1 Sir Jack Yeats 11-12 st-lbs L 5:36.4

S A Shortall ﬂlgi 10/1 Italian Riviera 11-03 st-Ibs 2.00L 4:23.4

R Loughran i{):lsé 33/1 Magnetic Force 11-05 st-lbs 17.25L 3:48.9
st-lbs
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Race 5 Betdaq.com 25 In Free Bets Beginners Chase 2m 4f UK: 4:10 pm

Prize $17,994. 1st $11,649. 2nd $3,599. 3rd $1,705. 4th $758. 5th $283. NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:10 am

For: 4YO plus. QLD: 1:10 am
NT: 12:40 am

SA: 1:40 am

WA: 11:10 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Catalaunian Fields (IRE) M A Enright M F Morris §712s7s52s 8:1-3-1 $0 13% 63% 166
2. Crest (GB) D J Mullins G Elliott 5201 31-1-0  $15033 33% 67% 166
3. Disko (FR) S W Flanagan N Meade $6s12s2s1 5:2-2-0  $63,304 40% 80% 166
4. Gerdago (IRE) | J McCarthy KJ Condon $863434xx3 24:1-3-5 $8,868 4% 38% 166
5. Icantsay (IRE) A McCurtin (a5) Miss M Harding 93041x01s9 21:2-2-4 $16,564 10% 38% 166
6. Last Goodbye (IRE) B T O'Connell Miss E Doyle s01s1s11s8 6:4-0-0 $65376  67% 67% 166
7. Railway Tommy (IRE) K C Sexton Peter Fahey $53359350s 222-1-4  $23471 9% 32% 166
8. Scenic Star (IRE) G N Fox G P Cromwell 0523166627 29252 $21,760 7% 31% 166
9. Three Wise Men (IRE) D E Mullins H de Bromhead s6s31s3 4:1-0-2 $14,795 25% 75% 166

Race 5 Betdag.com 25 In Free Bets Beginners Chase: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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CATALAUNIAN FIELDS

7 year old b unknown

Sire Fair Mix Dam Leading Lady

Breeder Unknown

Owners Gigginstown House Stud

Colours Maroon, white star & armlet, maroon cap, white star

"

Race Details Track
70f9 LIST  Thu17Sepl5 3m CLHcpH Soft
lof4 BELL  Thu27Augl5 3m CLMdH Soft
20f11 CORK Mon 3Augl5 2m 3f CLMdH Soft
70f15 LIME  Tue 12Mayl5 2m 5f CLMdH Soft
50f8 LEOP Sun25Janl5 2m CLNHF Soft

B3 CREST

5 year old b unknown

Sire Kayf Tara Dam Maiden Voyage

Breeder Unknown

Owners Gigginstown House Stud

Colours Maroon, white star, white armlets, white cap

"

Race Details Track
20f6  KILB  Fri13Mayl6 3m Of 140y CLNvH Good
10 0f 12 FAIR  Sun 27Marl6 2m 4f CLINvH Soft

l1of6 NAVA Sun13Marle 2m 4f CLMdH Heavy

EJ pisko

5 year old g unknown

Sire Martaline Dam Nikos Royale

Breeder Unknown

Owners Gigginstown House Stud

Colours Maroon, white star and armlets, blue cap

o

Race Details Track
60f9 PUNC Fri29Aprl6  2m 4f CLNvH Soft
1of15 NAAS Sat7Novl5 2m 4f CLMdH Soft
20f12 GALW Sun250ctl5 2m CLMdH Good
20f13 PUNC Wed 29Aprl5 2m CLINHF Soft
10of9 PUNC Wed 18Febl5 2m CLNHF Soft

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier
Prizemoney $0
W&P% 13-63

Trainer M F Morris
Jockey M A Enright 166.0kg
Win Range 4828m

Career 8:1-3-1 12 Mths 0:0-0-0 1st Up 5:0-3-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 7:1-3-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B J Cooper 11-|(t))1 3/1 Ongenstown Lad 10-10 st-lbs L 6:18.
st-Ibs
B J Cooper 11-04 8/11 Catalaunian Fields 11-04 st-Ibs 18.00L
st-Ibs 6:01.5
D N Russell 11-&)2 3/1 Mentor 11-12 st-lbs 3.50L 4:40.6
st-Ibs
B J Cooper 11-|(t))4 9/4 Killer Miller 11-04 st-Ibs 20.50L 5:24.2
st-Ibs
M S Clements  12-00 6/1 Woodland Opera 11-12 st-Ibs 11.25L
st-Ibs 4:00.6
Trainer G Elliott Barrier
Jockey D J Mullins 166.0kg Prizemoney $15,033

Win Range 4023m W&P% 33-67

Career 3:1-1-0 12 Mths 3:1-1-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B J Cooper 11#)0 10/3 Be The Hero 11-10 st-lbs 4.00L 6:01.8
st-lbs
J W Kennedy 11—|%4 16/1 Acapella Bourgeois 11-10 st-bs L 5:09.9
st-lbs
JW Kennedy 11-11 4/1 Crest 11-11 st-bs 3.75L 5:27.5
st-Ibs
Trainer N Meade Barrier
Jockey S W Flanagan 166.0kg Prizemoney $63,304

Win Range 3219m - 4023m W&P% 40-80

Career 5:2-2-0 12 Mths 3:1-1-0 1stUp 4:1-2-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 4:2-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

D N Russell  11-10 5/1 Jer's Girl 10-06 st-lbs 31.25L 4:54.7
B J Cooper ftll(l))g 1/4 Disko 11-08 st-lbs 29.00L 5:09.8

B J Cooper ftll(l))g 4/7 Archive 11-12 st-lbs 0.50L 3:51.

M N Carberry ftll(l))z 7/2 Bellshill 12-00 st-Ibs 3.25L 4:03.6
M N Carberry il:(l)i 7/4 Disko 11-07 st-Ibs 15.00L 4:00.5
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3 GERDAGO

6 year old b unknown

Sire Aussie Rules Dam Touchy Feelings

Breeder Unknown

Owners Raymond Doyle

Colours Royal blue & black chevrons, purple sleeves, black cap

"

Race Details Track
80of9 FAIRR  Mon 6Aprl5 2m 4f CL1IH Soft
6of6 LEOP Sat28Febl5 2m 2fCLH Soft
30f8 NAVA Sun15Febl5 2m 5fCL1H Soft
40f10 PUNC Sat10Janl5 2m 4f CLH Soft
30f4 LIME Sun28Decl4 2m CLIH Heavy

_ [ icANTSAY

6 year old b unknown

Sire Spadoun Dam Twilight Vic

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs C B Walsh

Colours Purple, yellow star, yellow & purple check cap

"

Race Details Track
90f11 LIME Sun90ctl6  2m 6f CLCh Soft
30f10 NAVA Sat 24Sepl6 2m 4f CLCh Soft
10 of 13 CORK  Sun 28Aug16 2m CLHcpH Good
40of4 CORK Mon 1Augl6 3m CLH Soft
1of17 CORK Fri8Jull6 3m CLMdH Good

A é 5 year old b unknown

L4 Sire Millenary Dam Welsh Ana
- ry

Breeder Unknown
Owners Last Goodbye Syndicate
Colours Light blue, red stars, light blue sleeves, red cap

Race Details Track
17 of 25 PUNC Sat 30Aprl6 2m 4f CLHcpH Soft
1of1l CORK Sun27Marl6 2m 3f CLHcpH Heavy
1of6 NAVA Sat23Janl6 2m 4f CLNvH Heavy
1of7 WEXF Mon 260ctl5 2m CLMdH Soft
10of9 ROSC Mon 285epl5 2m CLNHF Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer K J Condon Barrier

Jockey | J McCarthy 166.0kg Prizemoney $8,868

Win Range 3219m W&P% 4-38

Career 24:1-3-5 12 Mths 0:0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-1-2 Soft 12:1-2-1 Heavy 2:0-0-2
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M A Enright 11-|(t))3 28/1 Dedigout 11-08 st-Ibs 9.00L 5:16.
st-Ibs
M P Fogarty 11-|(t))4 7/1 Felix Yonger 11-00 st-lbs 9.50L 4:54.3
st-Ibs
M P Fogarty 11-|(t))1 25/1 Dedigout 11-08 st-Ibs 3.50L 5:35.9
st-Ibs
M P Fogarty 10]%)1 20/1 Noble Endeavor 11-04 st-Ibs 9.25L 5:26.6
st-Ibs
MP Fogarty 11-01 16/1 Kitten Rock 11-07 st-Ibs 15.25L 4:06.7
st-Ibs
Trainer Miss M Harding Barrier
Jockey A McCurtin 166.0kg Prizemoney $16,564

Win Range 4828m W&P% 10-38

Career 21:2-2-4 12 Miths 9:2-0-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-1-1  Soft 9:0-1-3 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J § Mcgarvey 11#)2 20/1 Undressed 11-12 st-lbs 24.00L 5:49.2
st-lbs
A Mccurtin 11#)2 28/1 Killdunne 11-12 st-lbs 14.00L 5:39.7
st-lbs
M P Flanagan 10#)3 8/1 Magnetic Force 10-12 st-lbs L 3:44.9
st-1bs
A P Heskin 11—|g6 22/1 Simenon 11-10 st-Ibs L 5:56.9
st-1bs
A P Heskin 11-12 20/1 Icantsay 11-12 st-Ibs 4.00L 5:59.4
st-Ibs
Trainer Miss E Doyle Barrier
Jockey B T 0'Connell 166.0kg Prizemoney $65,376

Win Range 3219m - 4023m W&P% 67-67

Career 6:4-0-0 12 Mths 4:3-0-0 1stUp 4:3-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 2:2-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

D Meyler 10-11 14/1 Anibale Fly 10-09 st-Ibs 22.75L 5:00.2
D Meyler ftll(l))g 6/1 Last Goodbye 11-06 st-lbs 1.00L 5:35.4
S W Flanagan itll(t)); 7/2 Last Goodbye 11-05 st-lbs 0.50L 5:34.3
S W Flanagan itll(t)); 5/2 Last Goodbye 11-07 st-lbs 5.50L 3:53.9
M F Maguire il:{))z evens Last Goodbye 11-07 st-lbs 3.00L 3:43.1
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RAILWAY TOMMY

; 8 year old b unknown
L Sire Artan Dam Colbinstown Pearl
) Breeder Unknown

Owners Two Six Six Syndicate

Colours Yellow, royal blue braces & diamonds on sleeves, royal blue cap

Race Details Track
50f10 WEXF Fri8Aprl6  2m 4f CLHcpH Heavy
30f11 GOWR Sat19Marl6 2m 4f CLHcpH Soft
30of6 THUR Thu 25Feb16 3m CLHcpH Soft
50f12 NAVA Sun 14Febl6 2m 6f 100y CLHcpH Heavy
90f12 LEOP Sun17Janl6 3m CLHcpH Soft

_ [ SCENIC STAR

6 year old b unknown

Sire Erewhon Dam African Scene

Breeder Unknown

Owners Joseph Kettle

Colours Black & white hoops, white diamonds on cap

"

Race Details Track
10 of 12 BELL ~ Thu 25Aug16 3m CLHcpH Good
50f13 TRAM Sat 13Augl6 2m CLHcp Good
20f15 DOWN Sun7Auglé 2m 7f CLHcpH Good
30f13 WEXF Fri22Julle  3m CLHcpH Good
1of14 DOWN Wed 13Julle 2m 7f CLHcpH Good

6 year old b unknown

H Sire Presenting Dam Bilboa

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs A F Mee

Colours Emerald green & mauve halved, slvs reversed, quartered cap
Race Details Track
60f10 GALW Tue26Julle  2m Of 110y CLNvH Soft
30f8 PUNC Fri29Aprl6  2m CLNvH Soft
1of21 FAIR  Sun27Marl6 2m CLMdH Soft
3of 7 TYRE Sat8Marl4 3m CLMd Soft

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Peter Fahey Barrier

Jockey K C Sexton 166.0kg Prizemoney $23,471

Win Range 3219m - 4828m W&P% 9-32

Career 22:2-1-4 12 Mths 8:0-0-3  1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 12:1-0-3 Heavy 9:1-1-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
K C Sexton 11-|(t))7 13/2 Vicangelome 11-05 st-Ibs 16.50L 5:44.4
st-Ibs
D N Russell 10]%)2 5/1 Black Zero 09-10 st-Ibs 5.50L 5:23.4
st-Ibs
D N Russell 10-|(t))9 7/2 Sonny B 10-08 st-lbs 3.50L 6:32.9
st-Ibs
S E Butler 11-|(t))3 10/1 Nickname Exit 11-02 st-Ibs 11.50L 6:22.
st-Ibs
J J Burke 10-07 9/1 Golan Lodge 10-07 st-Ibs L 6:31.3
st-Ibs
Trainer G P Cromwell Barrier
Jockey G N Fox 166.0kg Prizemoney $21,760
Win Range 2592m - 4627m W&P% 7-31
Career 29:2-5-2 12 Mths 20:1-5-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:2-3-1  Soft 7:0-0-1 Heavy 4:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J B Kane 10]%6 7/1 Top Of The Town 11-02 st-lbs L 5:39.6
st-lbs
S Foley 09]%9 4/1 Sea's Aria 09-00 st-Ibs 10.50L 3:43.
st-lbs
J B Kane 11#)2 5/1 Tb Broke Her 10-13 st-Ibs L 5:50.2
st-lbs
J B Kane 11#)2 5/1 The Rite Article 11-12 st-Ibs 4.25L 5:57.7
st-lbs
J B Kane 11-07 9/1 Scenic Star 11-07 st-Ibs 1.00L 5:50.4
st-lbs
Trainer H de Bromhead Barrier
Jockey D E Mullins 166.0kg Prizemoney $14,795

Win Range 3219m W&P% 25-75

Career 41-0-2 12 Mths 3:1-0-1 1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 4:1-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
AE Lynch 11-|(t))9 3/1 Penhill 11-09 st-lbs 8.50L 3:50.5
st-Ibs
N D Fehily 11-&)2 7/1 Koshari 11-02 st-lbs 3.00L 4:04.8
st-Ibs
N D Fehily 11-&)2 20/1 Three Wise Men 11-12 st-lbs 3.75L 4:03.3
st-Ibs
MBG 11-09 6/4 Kiteney Wood 11-09 st-Ibs 6.00L
Crawford st-Ibs
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Race 6 New betdaqtips.com Handicap Chase (0-116) 2m 6f 132y

UK: 4:45 pm

Prize $16,607. 1st $10,751. 2nd $3,321. 3rd $1,574. 4th $699. 5th $262.
For: 4YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer
1. Katie Do (IRE) M P Fogarty C Bowe
2. Myles Ahead (IRE) R Walsh T M Walsh
3. Final Gift (IRE) A W Short (a7) J J Costello
4. State Of Origin (IRE) M A Enright E P Harty
5. Stonehall Jack (IRE) L P Dempsey D E Fitzgerald
6. Flynsini (IRE) S W Flanagan P M Cloke
1. Misdflight (IRE) ARing (a5) Denis Hogan
8. Fairy Island (IRE) D J Mullins T Mullins
9. Moss Grove (IRE) P T Enright R Tyner

Last 10

x2s7x1119x
85x83916s2
s5x314s95s
5xs17x5s04
2541376536
4564x28xs0
sx3561479s
8sx5xs0785
2100sxs86x

Career
19:4-1-2
22:3-2-4
22:8-2-1
11:2-1-0
35:2-3-7
18:1-6-1
17:2-1-1
11:.0-1-0
25:5-2-1

Race 6 New betdagtips.com Handicap Chase (0-116): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Prize
$4,811
$17,100
$29,260
$11,438
$35,964
$13,430
$26,875
$0
$32,555

NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:45 am

W%
21%
14%
36%
18%

6%

6%
12%

0%
20%

QLD: 1:45 am
NT: 1:15 am

SA: 2:15 am
WA: 11:45 pm
P% Bar Wgt
37% 166
41% 166
50% 165
27% 160
34% 158
44% 152
24% 149
9% 147
32% 141
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_ [} KATIE DO

10 year old b unknown

Sire Milan Dam Polar Crash

Breeder Unknown

Owners Shebeen Syndicate

Colours Emerald green, white sash, white cap, emerald green star

"

Race Details Track  Jockey
Upl of I0GOWR Sat10ctl6  3m 1f CLHcpCh Soft

20f7 LIST  Sat17Sepl6 3m CLHcpCh Soft

70f14 CHEL  Fri230ctl5  3m 1f CL3HcpCh Good

Upl of 10SLIG ~ Wed 30Sep15 3m CLHcpCh Soft

1of9 LIST  Sat19Sepl5 3m CLHcpCh Soft

% | MYLES AHEAD

] 7 year old b unknown
- Sire Desert King Dam La Belle
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Henry McCourt
Colours Yellow, royal blue seams, royal blue sleeves & cap

Race Details Track  Jockey

80f12 PUNC Wed 120ctl6 2m 6f CLHcpCh Good
50f13 NAVA Sat24Sepl6 2m 4f CLHcpCh Soft

Upl of 8 DOWN Mon 29Aug16 2m 2f 110y CLHcpCh Good
80of12 KILB  Sat6Augle  2m 3f 200y CLHcpCh Good
30f7 LIME  Thu2lJull6 2m 3f110y CLNvCh Good

. [EJ FINAL GIFT

‘ 10 year old b unknown
L Sire Old Vic Dam Lost Prairie
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs T Costello
Colours Lemon, blue hoop on body & sleeves, lemon cap

M P Fogarty  10-06
M P Fogarty  10-06
MBO'neill  11-03
MP Fogarty 11-12
M P Fogarty  10-04

| J Mccarthy ~ 10-03
D N Russell ~ 11-08
| J Mccarthy ~ 10-12

Trainer C Bowe Barrier
Jockey M P Fogarty 166.0kg Prizemoney $4,811
Win Range 4627m - 4919m W&P% 21-37

Career 19:4-1-2 12 Mths 3:0-1-0  1st Up 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-0-2  Soft 9:2-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:3-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

5/1 As De Pique 11-00 st-lbs L 6:32.6
st-lbs

5/1 Curragh Golan 10-02 st-lbs 3.00L 6:34.4
st-lbs

8/1 Regal Flow 11-05 st-Ibs 32.75L 6:26.3
st-lbs

9/4 Pencilhimin 11-05 st-Ibs L 6:30.2

st-Ibs
4/1 Katie Do 10-04 st-lbs 2.25L 6:00.5
st-Ibs
Trainer T M Walsh Barrier
Jockey R Walsh 166.0kg Prizemoney $17,100
Win Range 3219m - 3621m W&P% 14-41
Career 22:3-2-4 12 Mths 81-0-1 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:2-2-2  Soft 5:1-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
11-00 7/1 Cecil Corbett 10-12 st-lbs L 5:49.1
st-lbs
9/1 Empresario 10-09 st-lbs 16.50L 5:37.9
st-lbs
9/4 Mitebeall Forluck 11-08 st-Ibs L 4:37.9
st-lbs
11/1 Heist 10-04 st-Ibs 18.75L 4:57.2
st-lbs
11-07 10/3 Heron Heights 11-07 st-Ibs 12.75L 4:55.9
st-lbs
Trainer J J Costello Barrier
Jockey A W Short 165.0kg Prizemoney $29,260
Win Range 4023m - 4828m W&P% 36-50
Career 22:8-2-1 12 Miths 7:1-0-1  1st Up 8:4-1-0  2nd Up 5:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-0-1 Soft 9:5-0-0 Heavy 7:1-2-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

50f12 TRAM Sun 14Augl6 2m 6f CLHcpCh Good JWKennedy 11-06 10/1 Old Castletown 11-04 st-lbs 18.25L 5:37.1
Upl of 11LIME ~ Sun3Jullé  2m 6f CLHcpCh Good  J M Moore ﬂ)l(l)); 11/2 The King Of Brega 11-01 st-lbs L 5:23.7
30f11 KILB  Fri13Mayl6 3m 1f CLHcpCh Good  J W Kennedy il:{))é 4/16f32I2§;1w00d For Ever 09-11 st-lbs 5.75L
lof6  TRAM Wed 4Mayl6 2m 6f CLHcpCh Good  J M Moore itll(t))g 10/3 Final Gift 11-01 st-lbs 6.50L 5:31.1

40f9 BALL  Fri15Aprl6  2m 3f 110y CLHcpCh Heavy J M Moore 11-02

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

12/1 Kylecrue 11-12 st-lbs 15.25L 5:33.3
st-Ibs
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I} STATE OF ORIGIN

7 year old b unknown

Sire Germany Dam Romeos Juliet

Breeder Unknown

Owners Derek Jordan

Colours Black, white hoop, black sleeves, check cap

"

Race Details Track
50f11 LIME  Sun90ctl6  2m 6f CLCh Soft
Upl of 10NAVA  Sat 24Sepl6  2m 4f CLCh Soft
1of24 CORK Fri6Mayl6  3m CLHcpH Good
70f9 FAIR  Wed 20Aprl6 2m CLCh Soft
Upl of 17CLON  Thu 31Marl6 2m 2f 200y CLHcpH Soft
7 year old b unknown
L Sire Gamut Dam Penny Apples
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Golden Asset Syndicate
Colours Royal blue, red stars
Race Details Track
20f12 PUNC Wed 120ctl6 2m 6f CLHcpCh Good
50f14 CLON Thu29Sepl6 2m 2f 75y CLHcpCh Good
40f9 KILB  Fri2Seple  3m 1f CLHcpCh Good
1of13 KILB  Fri19Augl6 3m 1f CLHcpCh Good
30f15 TRAM Fri12Augl6 2m 6f CLHcpCh Good

8 year old b unknown

Sire Dr Massini Dam Flynn's Girl

Breeder Unknown

Owners E M Sinnott

Colours Emerald green, yellow sash, red & emerald green hooped cap

Race Details Track
4of6 SLIG  Wed 285epl6 2m 1f 90y CLNvHcpCh Heavy
60f10 FAIRR  Mon 28Marl6 2m 6f 110y CLNvHcpCh  Soft
40f10 LIME  Sun13Marl6 3m CLHcpCh Heavy
Upl of I0DOWN Wed 3Feb16 3m CLHcpCh Heavy
20f11 THUR Thu14Jan16 2m 6f CLHcpCh Soft

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer E P Harty Barrier

Jockey M A Enright 160.0kg Prizemoney $11,438

Win Range 4828m W&P% 18-27

Career 11:2-1-0 12 Mths 8:1-0-0 1st Up 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 6:0-1-0 Heavy 4:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M A Enright 11-&)2 33/1 Undressed 11-12 st-Ibs 10.00L 5:49.2
st-Ibs
D E Mullins 11-&)2 5/1 Killdunne 11-12 st-lbs L 5:39.7
st-Ibs
A P Heskin 11-|(t))4 16/1 State Of Origin 11-04 st-lbs 0.50L 5:54.1
st-Ibs
A P Heskin 11]%)2 33/1 Young Finnegan 11-12 st-lbs 15.50L 4:10.
st-Ibs
A P Heskin 11-04 15/2 Ancient Highway 10-10 st-lbs L 5:05.6
st-Ibs
Trainer D E Fitzgerald Barrier
Jockey L P Dempsey 158.0kg Prizemoney $35,964
Win Range 3621m - 5029m W&P% 6-34
Career 35:2-3-7 12 Mths 14:1-1-3 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:2-2-5  Soft 12:0-1-2 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 7:1-1-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L P Dempsey 10]%2 10/1 Cecil Corbett 10-12 st-lbs 3.25L 5:49.1
st-lbs
L P Dempsey 11#)2 10/1 Dark Outsider 10-03 st-Ibs 21.75L 4:32.1
st-lbs
D E Splaine 10]%3 7/2 Heist 11-00 st-Ibs 12.50L 6:26.9
st-lbs
L P Dempsey 10—|%4 10/1 Stonehall Jack 10-04 st-Ibs 5.50L 6:33.7
st-lbs
L P Dempsey 11-12 16/1 Lash It On 11-05 st-lbs 0.75L 5:41.8
st-Ibs
Trainer P M Cloke Barrier
Jockey S W Flanagan 152.0kg Prizemoney $13,430
Win Range 4023m W&P% 6-44
Career 18:1-6-1 12 Mths 7:0-1-0 1stUp 4:0-2-0  2nd Up 3:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 9:1-4-1 Heavy 6:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

S W Flanagan 11-|(t))1 4/1 Riviera Sun 11-10 st-lbs 22.00L 4:44.7
st-Ibs

JW Kennedy  10-06 8/1 On The Shannon 11-02 st-Ibs 13.25L
st-Ibs 6:10.2

S W Flanagan 10-09 8/1 Thelobstercatcher 11-03 st-Ibs 13.75L
st-Ibs 7:16.6

R C Colgan 10]%)2 6/1 Topper Thornton 11-12 st-lbs L 6:56.5
st-Ibs

S W Flanagan 10-06 25/1 Coolnagorna Giggs 10-10 st-lbs 2.75L
st-Ibs 6:05.7
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MISDFLIGHT

6 year old ch unknown

Sire Indian River Dam Jody's Girl

Breeder Unknown

Owners Eamon J Ryan

Colours Emerald green, emerald green & yellow striped sleeves, striped cap

"

Barrier
Prizemoney $26,875
W&P% 12-24

Trainer Denis Hogan
Jockey A Ring 149.0kg
Win Range 4023m - 4828m

Career 17:2-1-1 12 Mths 13:2-1-1 1stUp 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-1 Soft 6:1-1-0 Heavy 4:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
Upl of 14KILL  Thu 18Augl6 2m 4f 120y CLHcpCh Good D G Hogan 11-|(t))8 5/1 Kemboy 11-04 st-Ibs L 5:17.1
st-lbs
30f16 GALW Sun3Lullé 3m 0f 51y CLHcpH Good D G Hogan 10-|(t))2 12/1 Garri Rua 10-02 st-lbs 17.00L 5:57.5
st-lbs
50f9 LME Thu2lulle 2m 6f CLHcpH Good M JJCodd 11]%)0 5/2 Irish Bulletin 12-01 st-Ibs 9.25L 5:37.9
st-Ibs
60of 15 ROSC Tue5Julle  3m Of 170y CLHcpH Soft D G Hogan 10-|(t))5 4/1 Steamboat Bill 11-10 st-lbs 8.00L 6:14.5
st-lbs
1of14 DOWN Fri27Mayl6 3m CLHcpH Good D G Hogan 11-|(t))1 9/2 Misdflight 11-01 st-Ibs L 5:50.8
st-lbs
- Trainer T Mullins Barrier
f
n FAI RY ISI'AN D Jockey D J Mullins 147.0kg Prizemoney $0
8 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-9
- Sire Turtle Island Dam Torose
Breeder Unknown Career 11:0-1-0 12 Mths 40-0-0 1stUp4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Ouners John P McManus Firm0:0-0-0  Good 10-0-0  Soft6:0-1-0  Heavy 40-0-0
Colours Emerald green & orange hooped, white cap i LH0-U- ood 1.0-L- ot o= €avy 4.0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

80of14 CLON Thu29Sepl6 2m 2f 75y CLHcpCh Good D J Mullins 11—|%5 12/1 Dark Outsider 10-03 st-Ibs L 4:32.1
st-Ibs

Upl of 13NAAS  Sat 16Jan16  2m CLHcpCh Heavy M P Walsh 10#)2 8/1 Eiri Na Casca 10-01 st-Ibs L 4:13.4
st-Ibs

50f8 PUNC Thu31Decl5 2m CLHcpCh Heavy M P Walsh 10]%5 10/1 Rolling Rocket 10-10 st-Ibs 5.50L 4:29.6
st-Ibs

Upl of 13NAVA  Mon 14Dec15 2m 4f CLHcpCh Heavy D J Mullins 10—|%7 33/1 Nickname Exit 11-12 st-lbs L 6:07.7
st-Ibs

14 of 16 THUR Thu 16Jan14 2m CLCh Soft M P Walsh 11#)2 50/1 Mount Colah 11-12 st-lbs L 4:06.4
st-Ibs

n Moss GROVE Trainer R Tyner Barrier
Jockey P T Enright 141.0kg Prizemoney $32,555

10 year old b unknown
Sire Revoque Dam Smiles Again
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 4627m - 5331m W&P% 20-32

Owners Dun Drinan Syndicate Career 25:5-2-1 12 Mths 5:1-1-0  1stUp 6:1-1-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Colours Red & white chevrons, hooped sleeves, red cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-2-0  Soft 9:2-0-0 Heavy 6:1-0-1
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
20f10 PUNC Thu130ctl6 3m 1f CLHcpCh Good MR O Harding 10-|(t))4 8/1 Tiger Sam 10-08 st-lbs 2.75L 6:52.6
st-Ibs
1of12 BALL Tue 20Sepl6 2m 7f CLHcpCh Soft S J Crimin 09-&)0 20/1 Moss Grove 09-10 st-lbs 2.50L 5:59.7
st-Ibs
12 0of 14 KILB  Sat6Augl6  3m 1f CLHcpCh Good  J M Moore 10-|(t))5 16/1 Black Sam The Man 11-06 st-lbs L 6:27.9
st-Ibs
11 of 14 WEXF  Fri22Julle  2m 4f CLHcpCh Good  BRDalton 10-|(t))2 16/1 King's Wharf 11-01 st-lbs L 4:51.9
st-Ibs
Upl of 17GALW  Mon 260ct15 2m 6f 111y CLHcpCh Soft R C Colgan 10-|(t))9 20/1 Tomcoole Lad 09-13 st-Ibs L 5:54.2
st-Ibs

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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Race 7 Cash Out With Betdaq Flat Race 2m UK: 5:20 pm

Prize $13,842. 1st $8,961. 2nd $2,768. 3rd $1,311. 4th $583. 5th $219. NSW/VIC/TAS: 3:20 am
For: 5Y0 to 7YO. QLD: 2:20 am
NT: 1:50 am

SA: 2:50 am

WA: 12:20 am

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Agent Boru (IRE) Mr D L Queally (@3) T Gibney 2s1x 3:1-1-0 $2518 33% 67% 168
2. Bel Ami De Sivola (FR) ~ Mr P W Mullins N Meade $33s6 3:0-0-2 $2324 0% 67% 168
3. Eagle Ridge (IRE) Mr J J Codd J R Barry 5 1:0-0-0 50 0% 0% 168
4, Shine In Dubai (IRE) Mr T N Brett (a7) P Hogan 060x 4:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 168
5. Where's The Line (IRE)  Ms L O'Neill (a7) D Cullen 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 168
6. Carrigeen Karaka (IRE)  Miss E A Lalor (a5) R H Lalor sOsxx 3:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 161
1. Washington Lady (IRE)  Mr R James (a7) P M Pierce sl 1:1-0-0 $0 100% 100% 161

Race 7 Cash Out With Betdaq Flat Race: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

bhet

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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AGENT BORU

5 year old b unknown

Sire Brian Boru Dam Agent Scully

Breeder Unknown

Owners Roberto Syndicate

Colours Black, large red spots, dark blue sleeves & cap

"

Race Details Track
20f14 NAVA Sat 24Sepl6 2m CLNHF Soft
1of12 TAYL Sat30Aprl6 3m CLMd Good
Upl of 12LOUG  Mon 28Mar16 3m CLMd Soft

I3 BEL AMI DE SIVOLA

5 year old b unknown

Sire Network Dam Notting Hill

Breeder Unknown

Owners Gigginstown House Stud

Colours Maroon, white star & armlet, maroon cap, white star

"

Race Details Track
30f20 DOWN Sat 26Decl5 2m CLMdH Heavy
30f13 CORK Sun15Novl5 2m CLMdH Heavy
60f20 FAIRR  Sun5Aprl> 2mCL Heavy

5 year old b unknown
Sire Oscar Dam Azaban
Breeder Unknown
Owners J J Power

o

Jockey

M N Mcparlan 12-00
M N Mcparlan 12-01

S P Kelly

Colours Royal blue & emerald green quartered, green sleeves, hooped cap

Track
Soft

Race Details
50f14 NAVA Sat24Sepl6 2m CLNHF

I3 SHINE IN DUBAI
" 5year old b unknown
Sire Dubai Destination Dam Khaisara
Breeder Unknown
Owners P Hogan

Colours Emerald green, yellow sleeves, light blue & yellow striped cap

Race Details Track
10 of 18 CLON  Thu 29Sep16 2m 0f 160y CLMdH Good
60f18 CORK Sun28Augl6é 2m CLMdH Good
16 of 20 CORK  Fri 8Jull6 2m CLNHF Good
Upl of 2PUNC  Sat 14May16 2m CLNHF Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier
Prizemoney $2,518
W&P% 33-67

Trainer T Gibney
Jockey Mr D L Queally 168.0kg
Win Range 4828m

Career 3:1-1-0 12 Mths 3:1-1-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

0 9/2 The Rory Story 12-00 st-lbs 2.25L 4:14.9
st-Ibs

3/1 Agent Boru 12-01 st-Ibs 2.50L

st-Ibs

11-10 12/1 Black Op 12-01 st-Ibs L

st-Ibs
Trainer N Meade Barrier
Jockey Mr P W Mullins 168.0kg Prizemoney $2,324
Win Range - W&P% 0-67
Career 3:.0-0-2 12 Mths 2:.0-0-2 1stUp 2:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-2
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M N Carberry 11—|(t))4 2/1 Conright Boy 11-04 st-Ibs 12.00L 4:26.9
st-lbs
S W Flanagan 11—|(t))7 10/1 Bleu Et Rouge 11-07 st-lbs 22.00L 4:17.3
st-lbs
M N Carberry 11—|(t))4 4/1 Castello Sforza 11-04 st-Ibs 32.50L 4:18.8
st-lbs
Trainer J R Barry Barrier
Jockey Mr J J Codd 168.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey

M D O'connor 12-00

Wgt Br. Winner
7/1 The Rory Story 12-00 st-lbs 9.25L 4:14.9

st-Ibs
Trainer P Hogan Barrier
Jockey Mr T N Brett 168.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

JJ Slevin 11-04 66/1 n/a20.25L 4:01.8
st-Ibs

JJ Slevin 11-12 66/1 Tikkanen Express 11-12 st-lbs 35.50L
st-lbs 3474

M JJKing 12-|([))0 33/1 Rathcannon 12-00 st-lbs L 3:52.2
st-Ibs

M T N Brett 12-|(l))0 50/1 The Birdie Crowe 11-07 st-lbs L 3:53.
st-Ibs
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- [l WHERE'S THE LINE

' 5year old b unknown

Sire Where Or When Dam Born To Win

Breeder Unknown

Owners T B Conroy

Colours Black, white chevron & sleeves, em green & royal blue striped cap

I3 CARRIGEEN KARAKA

6 year old b unknown
¥ Sire Stowaway Dam Carrigeen Kohleria
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs R H Lalor
Colours Light blue & red quartered, blue sleeves, check cap

Race Details Track
18 0f 23 CORK Fri6Mayl6  2m CLNHF Good
Upl of 13LISR  Sun 6Decl5 3m CLMd Heavy
Upl of 8 GLEN  Sun 22Nov15 3m CLMd Soft

J WASHINGTON LADY

6 year old b unknown

Sire Beneficial Dam Ashdale Lark

Breeder Unknown

Owners Andrew Pierce

Colours Black, orange sash, white cap, orange star

L o

Race Details Track
lof6 TATT  Sun 260ctl4 3m CLMd

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Jockey
M L Lalor 11-09

M L Lalor 11-10
M L Lalor 11-10

Jockey
MJJCodd  11-09

Trainer D Cullen Barrier
Jockey Ms L 0'Neill 168.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Trainer R H Lalor Barrier
Jockey Miss E A Lalor 161.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

66/1 Glendine River 11-09 st-lbs L 3:49.7
st-Ibs

8/1 Leader's Choice 11-10 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs

3/1 Roisin's Delight 11-10 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs

Trainer P M Pierce Barrier

Jockey Mr R James 161.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range 4828m W&P% 100-100

Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 0:0-0-0 1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
evens Washington Lady 11-09 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
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